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Information Sources: A_Ql1A

Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about nutrition...DOCTORS OR NURSES?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,641 6,392,831
2 NO 8,911 16,184,014
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 812 1,313,143
9 NOT STATED 36 58,615
Coverage: All respondents
Information Sources: A Q1B Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about nutrition...NUTRITIONIST, DIETICIAN?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,399 2,180,828
2 NO 11,153 20,396,018
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 812 1,313,143
9 NOT STATED 36 58,615
Coverage: All respondents
Information Sources: A Qi1C Lengthl
What are your most important sources of information about nutrition...FAMILY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,764 5,647,726
2 NO 9,788 16,929,120
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 812 1,313,143
9 NOT STATED 36 58,615
Coverage: All respondents
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Information Sources: A_Q1D Position: 660 Lengthl
What are your most important sources of information about nutrition...FRIENDS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,399 2,578,472
2 NO 11,153 19,998,373
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 812 1,313,143
9 NOT STATED 36 58,615
Coverage: All respondents
Information Sources: A QlE Position: 661 Lengthl
What are your most important sources of information about
nutrition... PAMPHLETS/MAGAZINES/BOOKS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 5,952 10,643,049
2 NO 6,600 11,933,797
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 812 1,313,143
9 NOT STATED 36 58,615
Coverage: All respondents
Information Sources: A Q1F Position: 662 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about nutrition...TV, RADIO, NEWSPAPERS?

1 YES

2 NO

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE
9 NOT STATED

Coverage: All respondents

FREQ
3,897
8,655

812
36

WTD
7,051,940
15,524,906
1,313,143
58,615
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Information Sources: A_Q1G Position: 663 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about nutrition... WEIGHT LOSS CLINIC?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 205 339,433
2 NO 12,347 22,237,413
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 812 1,313,143
9 NOT STATED 36 58,615
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A Q1H Position: 664 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about nutrition... OTHER (SPECIFY)

FREQ WTD

1 YES 813 1,485,673
2 NO 11,739 21,091,172
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 812 1,313,143
9 NOT STATED 36 58,615
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A Q2A Position: 665 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about health risks from smoking and tobacco
use...DOCTORS OR NURSES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2,947 5,241,773
2 NO 9,196 16,684,210
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,224 1,961,590
9 NOT STATED 33 61,031

Coverage: All respondents
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Information Sources: A_Q2B Position: 666 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about health risks from smoking and tobacco
use...OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONALS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 497 880,350
2 NO 11,646 21,045,632
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,224 1,961,590
9 NOT STATED 33 61,031
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A Qz2C Position: 667 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about health risks from smoking and tobacco
use...FAMILY

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,615 3,259,960
2 NO 10,528 18,666,022
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,224 1,961,590
9 NOT STATED 33 61,031
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A Q2D Position: 668 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about health risks from smoking and tobacco
use...FRIENDS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 965 1,886,979
2 NO 11,178 20,039,003
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,224 1,961,590
9 NOT STATED 33 61,031

Coverage: All respondents
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Information Sources: A_Q2E Position: 669 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about health risks from smoking and tobacco
use...PAMPHLETS/MAGAZINES/BOOKS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,726 8,505,704
2 NO 7,417 13,420,278
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,224 1,961,590
9 NOT STATED 33 61,031
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A Q2F Position: 670 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about health risks from smoking and tobacco
use...TV, RADIO, NEWSPAPERS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7,669 13,628,201
2 NO 4,474 8,297,781
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,224 1,961,590
9 NOT STATED 33 61,031
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A Q2G Position: 671 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about health risks from smoking and tobacco
use...SCHOOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 921 2,223,497
2 NO 11,222 19,702,486
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,224 1,961,590
9 NOT STATED 33 61,031

Coverage: All respondents
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Information Sources: A_Q2H Position: 672 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about health risks from smoking and tobacco
use...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 738 1,305,213
2 NO 11,405 20,620,769
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,224 1,961,590
9 NOT STATED 33 61,031
Coverage: All respondents
Information Sources: A Q3A Position: 673 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about breast-feeding and its importance to the health
of children...DOCTORS OR NURSES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 593 985,753
2 NO 337 595,371
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 46 88,278
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q3B Position: 674 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about breast-feeding and its importance to the health
of children...MIDWIVES, PRENATAL EDUCATORS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 179 314,846
2 NO 751 1,266,278
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 46 88,278
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 1 722

Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old
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Information Sources: A_Q3C Position: 675 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about breast-feeding and its importance to the health
of children...FAMILY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 147 284,252
2 NO 783 1,296,872
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 46 88,278
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q3D Position: 676 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about breast-feeding and its importance to the health
of children...FRIENDS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 120 207,009
2 NO 810 1,374,115
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 46 88,278
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q3E Position: 677 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about breast-feeding and its importance to the health
of children...PAMPHLETS/MAGAZINES/BOOKS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 402 705,793
2 NO 528 875,331
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 46 88,278
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 1 722

Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old
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Information Sources: A_Q3F Position: 678 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about breast-feeding and its importance to the health
of children...TV, RADIO, NEWSPAPERS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 73 122,270
2 NO 857 1,458,854
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 46 88,278
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q3G Position: 679 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about breast-feeding and its importance to the health
of children...BREAST-FEEDING SUPPORT GROUP?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 80 156,396
2 NO 850 1,424,729
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 46 88,278
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q3H Position: 680 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about breast-feeding and its importance to the health
of children...OTHER (SPECIFY)

FREQ WTD

1 YES 43 64,918
2 NO 887 1,516,207
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 46 88,278
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 1 722

Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old
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Information Sources: A_Q4A Position: 681 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during pregnancy...DOCTORS OR
NURSES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 579 980,050
2 NO 344 592,197
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q4B Position: 682 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during pregnancy...MIDWIVES
OR PRENATAL EDUCATORS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 137 216,113
2 NO 786 1,356,134
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A _Q4C Position: 683 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during pregnancy...FAMILY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 104 186,950
2 NO 819 1,385,297
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862

Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old
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Information Sources: A_Q4D Position: 684 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during pregnancy...FRIENDS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 74 126,540
2 NO 849 1,445,707
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q4E Position: 685 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during
pregnancy...PAMPHLETS/MAGAZINES/BOOKS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 440 759,999
2 NO 483 812,248
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q4F Position: 686 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during pregnancy...TV, RADIO,
NEWSPAPERS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 207 348,582
2 NO 716 1,223,665
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862

Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old
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Information Sources: A_Q4G Position: 687 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during pregnancy...ADDICTION
AGENCIES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 8 11,212
2 NO 915 1,561,035
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A Q4H Position: 688 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during pregnancy...FAMILY AND
CHILDREN'S SERVICE AGENCIES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 15 25,527
2 NO 908 1,546,721
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862
Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old

Information Sources: A _Q4l Position: 689 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information about alcohol use during pregnancy...OTHER
(SPECIFY)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 31 49,891
2 NO 892 1,522,356
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 52 96,015
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 1,862

Coverage: Female respondents who are birth parents of children under 5 years old
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Information Sources: A_Q5A Position: 690 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information for finding or choosing health care services? (For
example, finding a new doctor, or choosing a health care clinic)...DOCTORS OR NURSES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,637 8,219,490
2 NO 7,962 14,403,947
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 748 1,208,477
9 NOT STATED 53 116,689
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A Q5B Position: 691 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information for finding or choosing health care services? (For
example, finding a new doctor, or choosing a health care clinic)...OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONALS

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,325 2,400,952
2 NO 11,274 20,222,485
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 748 1,208,477
9 NOT STATED 53 116,689
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A _Q5C Position: 692 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information for finding or choosing health care services? (For
example, finding a new doctor, or choosing a health care clinic)...FAMILY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,773 8,742,887
2 NO 7,826 13,880,550
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 748 1,208,477
9 NOT STATED 53 116,689

Coverage: All respondents
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Information Sources: A_Q5D Position: 693 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information for finding or choosing health care services? (For
example, finding a new doctor, or choosing a health care clinic)...FRIENDS

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,850 8,589,418
2 NO 7,749 14,034,019
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 748 1,208,477
9 NOT STATED 53 116,689
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A _Q5E Position: 694 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information for finding or choosing health care services? (For
example, finding a new doctor, or choosing a health care clinic)... PAMPHLETS/MAGAZINES/BOOKS

FREQ WTD

1 YES 375 762,737
2 NO 12,224 21,860,700
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 748 1,208,477
9 NOT STATED 53 116,689
Coverage: All respondents

Information Sources: A _Q5F Position: 695 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information for finding or choosing health care services? (For
example, finding a new doctor, or choosing a health care clinic)...TV, RADIO, NEWSPAPERS

FREQ WTD

1 YES 331 685,927
2 NO 12,268 21,937,510
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 748 1,208,477
9 NOT STATED 53 116,689

Coverage: All respondents
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Information Sources: A_Q5G Position: 696 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information for finding or choosing health care services? (For
example, finding a new doctor, or choosing a health care clinic)...YELLOW PAGES (TELEPHONE
BOOK)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,040 1,945,283
2 NO 11,559 20,678,154
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 748 1,208,477
9 NOT STATED 53 116,689
Coverage: All respondents
Information Sources: A _Q5H Position: 697 Lengthl

What are your most important sources of information for finding or choosing health care services? (For
example, finding a new doctor, or choosing a health care clinic)...OTHER (SPECIFY)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 427 843,726
2 NO 12,172 21,779,711
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 748 1,208,477
9 NOT STATED 53 116,689
Coverage: All respondents
Information Sources: A Q6 Position: 698 Lengthl

| am going to read five health problems which can cause death in young children after their first birthday.
Please tell me which one you think is the leading cause of death

FREQ WTD
1 CANCER 330 678,755
2 INJURIES 1,875 3,698,194
3 CYSTIC FIBROSIS 83 159,239
4 MENINGITIS 293 609,336
5 HEART DISEASE 191 370,802
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 34 78,726

Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old
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Information Sources: A_Q7A1 Position: 699 Lengthl

Have you ever looked for information about how to correctly use a car safety seat.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,203 2,471,523
2 NO 629 1,096,385
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,567 20,379,973
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 6 years old
Information Sources: A Q7A2 Position: 700 Lengthl
Were you able to find enough information to satisfy your needs?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,108 2,245,009
2 NO 95 226,515
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,196 21,476,357
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 6 years old, and answered YES to A_Q7A1
Information Sources: A Q7B1 Position: 701 Lengthl

Have you ever looked for information about teaching children about traffic safety?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 949 1,904,772
2 NO 1,855 3,688,919
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 2 1,361

Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 16

Information Sources: A_Q7B2 Position: 702 Lengthl

Were you able to find enough information to satisfy your needs?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 870 1,737,907
2 NO 79 166,865
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,449 22,042,470
9 NOT STATED 2 1,361
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old, and answered YES to A_Q7B1
Information Sources: A Q7C1 Position: 703 Lengthl

Have you ever looked for information about safety in the home (such as preventing falls or preventing
scalds, burns or poisonings)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,565 3,068,400
2 NO 1,240 2,525,930
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old
Information Sources: A _Q7C2 Position: 704 Lengthl
Were you able to find enough information to satisfy your needs?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,474 2,912,088
2 NO 91 156,312
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,834 20,879,481
9 NOT STATED 1 722

Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old, and answered YES to A_Q7C1
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Information Sources: A_Q7D1 Position: 705 Lengthl
Have you ever looked for information about how to treat a child who is choking?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,822 3,578,144
2 NO 982 2,015,547
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 2 1,361
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old
Information Sources: A Q7D2 Position: 706 Lengthl
Were you able to find enough information to satisfy your needs?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,732 3,392,073
2 NO 88 184,716
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,576 20,369,098
9 NOT STATED 4 2,716
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old, and answered YES to A_Q7D1
Information Sources: A Q7E1 Position: 707 Lengthl
Have you ever looked for information about swimming safety?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,185 2,431,409
2 NO 1,620 3,162,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 1 722

Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old
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Information Sources: A_Q7E2 Position: 708 Lengthl

Were you able to find enough information to satisfy your needs?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,150 2,371,212
2 NO 35 60,197
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,214 21,516,472
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old, and answered YES to A_Q7E1
Information Sources: A Q7F1 Position: 709 Lengthl
Have you ever looked for information about bicycle safety?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,102 2,178,020
2 NO 1,703 3,416,310
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 1 722
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old
Information Sources: A Q7F2 Position: 710 Lengthl
Were you able to find enough information to satisfy your needs?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,054 2,089,001
2 NO 48 89,019
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,297 21,769,861
9 NOT STATED 1 722

Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old, and answered YES to A_Q7F1
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Information Sources: A_Q7G1 Position: 711 Lengthl
Have you ever looked for information about how to prevent sports injuries?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 546 1,278,599
2 NO 2,258 4,315,510
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 2 943
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old
Information Sources: A Q7G2 Position: 712 Lengthl
Were you able to find enough information to satisfy your needs?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 511 1,203,601
2 NO 35 74,999
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,852 22,669,061
9 NOT STATED 2 943
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old, and answered YES to A_Q7G1

Information Sources: A Q8A Position: 713 Lengthl

If you wanted or needed information on preventing or treating childhood injuries,which of the following
sources would you find helpful... EDUCATIONAL PAMPHLETS DISPLAYED IN CONVENIENT

PLACES?
FREQ

1 YES 1,746
2 NO 947
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 104
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594
9 NOT STATED 9
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old

WTD
3,445,937
1,897,420

211,527
18,353,551
40,168
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Information Sources: A_Q8B Position: 714 Lengthl

If you wanted or needed information on preventing or treating childhood injuries,which of the following
sources would you find helpful...EDUCATIONAL PAMPHLETS DISTRIBUTED THROUGH
SCHOOLS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,481 3,004,896
2 NO 1,212 2,338,461
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 104 211,527
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 9 40,168
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old

Information Sources: A _Q8C Position: 715 Lengthl

If you wanted or needed information on preventing or treating childhood injuries,which of the following
sources would you find helpful... COUNSELLING WITH HEALTH PROFESSIONALS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,106 2,238,822
2 NO 1,587 3,104,535
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 104 211,527
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 9 40,168
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old

Information Sources: A Q8D Position: 716 Lengthl

If you wanted or needed information on preventing or treating childhood injuries,which of the following
sources would you find helpful ... CHILDHOOD SAFETY INFORMATION IN THE MEDIA?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,310 2,600,694
2 NO 1,383 2,742,663
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 104 211,527
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 9 40,168

Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old
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Information Sources: A_QS8E Position: 717 Lengthl

If you wanted or needed information on preventing or treating childhood injuries,which of the following
sources would you find helpful ...VIDEOTAPES ABOUT SAFETY AVAILABLE IN PUBLIC
LIBRARIES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 932 1,806,324
2 NO 1,761 3,537,033
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 104 211,527
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 9 40,168
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old

Information Sources: A _QS8F Position: 718 Lengthl

If you wanted or needed information on preventing or treating childhood injuries, which of the following
sources would you find helpful ...A TELEPHONE HOTLINE GIVING SAFETY INFORMATION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 893 1,747,513
2 NO 1,800 3,595,844
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 104 211,527
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,594 18,353,551
9 NOT STATED 9 40,168
Coverage: Respondents who are parent of children under 12 years old

Nutrition: B _QO01 Position: 719 Length: 1

In general would you say that your eating habits are excellent, very good, fair, or poor?

FREQ WTD
1 EXCELLENT 1,647 3,244,698
2 VERY GOOD 4,354 7,709,694
3 GOOD 5,062 9,106,138
4 FAIR 1,775 3,023,172
5 POOR 559 854,693
9 NOT STATED 3 10,209

Coverage: All respondents
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Nutrition: B_QO02A Position: 720 Length: 1

Which of the following foods do you eat more now than you did 12 months ago...GRAIN PRODUCTS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3,679 6,616,286
2 NO 4,260 7,751,571
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 5,451 9,557,266
9 NOT STATED 10 23,480
Coverage: All respondents

Nutrition: B_Q02B Position: 721 Length: 1

Which of the following foods do you eat more now than you did 12 months ago...VEGETABLES AND
FRUIT (FRESH, FROZEN, CANNED)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 5,291 9,635,955
2 NO 2,648 4,731,901
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 5,451 9,557,266
9 NOT STATED 10 23,480
Coverage: All respondents

Nutrition: B_Q02C Position: 722 Length: 1

Which of the following foods do you eat more now than you did 12 months ago...MILK PRODUCTS
(MILK, CHEESE, YOGURT)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2,364 4,277,860
2 NO 5,575 10,089,996
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 5,451 9,557,266
9 NOT STATED 10 23,480

Coverage: All respondents
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Nutrition: B_Q02D Position: 723 Length: 1

Which of the following foods do you eat more now than you did 12 months ago...MEAT, POULTRY,
FISH?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2,421 4,341,607
2 NO 5,518 10,026,250
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 5,451 9,557,266
9 NOT STATED 10 23,480
Coverage: All respondents

Nutrition: B_QO02E Position: 724 Length: 1

Which of the following foods do you eat more now than you did 12 months ago...MEAT
ALTERNATIVES (DRIED BEANS, LENTILS)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,120 2,182,200
2 NO 6,819 12,185,656
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 5,451 9,557,266
9 NOT STATED 10 23,480
Coverage: All respondents

Nutrition: B_QO02F Position: 725 Length: 1

Which of the following foods do you eat more now than you did 12 months ago...OTHER FOODS SUCH
AS CANDY, CHIPS, BUTTER, TEA, COFFEE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,229 2,263,898
2 NO 6,710 12,103,958
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 5,451 9,557,266
9 NOT STATED 10 23,480

Coverage: All respondents
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Nutrition: B_QO03 Position: 726 Length: 1

Starch and fibre are important to the Canadian diet. Are you concerned about getting enough starch and
fibre in the foods you eat?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,019 10,399,418
2 NO 7,365 13,512,313
9 NOT STATED 16 36,873
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: B_Q04 Position: 727 Length: 1

Are you taking any steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre in the foods you eat?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,515 6,218,553
2 NO 2,501 4,176,136
6 NOT APPLICABLE 7,365 13,512,313
9 NOT STATED 19 41,602
Coverage: Respondents who are concerned about getting enough starch and fibre
Nutrition: B_QO5A Position: 728 Length: 1

Are you taking any of the following steps...EATING VEGETABLES OR FRUIT AT MOST MEALS
AND SNACKS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,984 5,309,397
2 NO 530 907,475
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,866 17,688,449
9 NOT STATED 20 43,282

Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre they eat
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Nutrition: B_QO05B Position: 729 Length: 1

Are you taking any of the following steps...USING MEAT ALTERNATIVES?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,050 2,055,428
2 NO 2,464 4,161,445
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,866 17,688,449
9 NOT STATED 20 43,282
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre they eat
Nutrition: B_QO05C Position: 730 Length: 1

Are you taking any of the following steps...EATING MEALS WHICH HAVE LESS MEAT (E.G.
PASTA, RICE, VEGETABLE DISHES)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,079 3,721,951
2 NO 1,435 2,494,922
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,866 17,688,449
9 NOT STATED 20 43,282
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre they eat
Nutrition: B_QO05D Position: 731 Length: 1

Are you taking any of the following steps...EATING WHOLE GRAIN PRODUCTS (E.G. WHOLE
WHEAT BREAD, BROWN RICE, OATMEAL MUFFINS)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,767 4,920,645
2 NO 747 1,296,228
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,866 17,688,449
9 NOT STATED 20 43,282

Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre they eat
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Nutrition:

B_QO5E Position: 732 Length: 1

Are you taking any of the following steps...USING WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR AND BRAN IN

BAKING?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,467 2,594,337
2 NO 2,047 3,622,536
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,866 17,688,449
9 NOT STATED 20 43,282
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre they eat
Nutrition: B_QO5F Position: 733 Length: 1

Are you taking any of the following steps...CHOOSING FOODS THAT ARE HIGH IN FIBRE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,915 3,358,084
2 NO 1,599 2,858,788
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,866 17,688,449
9 NOT STATED 20 43,282
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre they eat
Nutrition: B_QO05G Position: 734 Length: 1
Are you taking any of the following steps...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 61 105,671
2 NO 3,453 6,111,201
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,866 17,688,449
9 NOT STATED 20 43,282

Coverage:

Respondents who are taking steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre they eat
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Nutrition: B_QO06 Position: 735 Length: 1

Do you find it easy to increase the amount of starch and fibre in the foods you eat?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,983 5,330,754
2 NO 524 873,299
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,866 17,688,449
9 NOT STATED 27 56,101
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to increase the amount of starch and fibre they eat
Nutrition: B_QO7A Position: 736 Length: 1

I'm going to read you some statements about starch and fibre in foods. For each statement, please tell me if
you think it is true or false... GRAIN PRODUCTS DO NOT TASTE GOOD

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 1,835 2,826,263
2 FALSE 2,841 4,910,107
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 8,666 16,091,947
9 NOT STATED 58 120,286
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: B _QO07B Position: 737 Length: 1
...GRAIN PRODUCTS ARE TOO EXPENSIVE

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 2,366 3,980,792
2 FALSE 2,310 3,755,577
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 8,666 16,091,947
9 NOT STATED 58 120,286

Coverage: All respondents




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 28
Nutrition: B_QO07C Position: 738 Length:
...GRAIN PRODUCTS ARE NOT READILY AVAILABLE

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 625 926,253
2 FALSE 4,051 6,810,117
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 8,666 16,091,947
9 NOT STATED 58 120,286
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: B_QO07D Position: 739 Length:
...GRAIN PRODUCTS ARE FATTENING

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 1,015 1,668,080
2 FALSE 3,661 6,068,290
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 8,666 16,091,947
9 NOT STATED 58 120,286
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: B_QO7E Position: 740 Length:
...YOU DO NOT KNOW WHAT GRAIN PRODUCTS ARE

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 522 846,655
2 FALSE 4,154 6,889,715
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 8,666 16,091,947
9 NOT STATED 58 120,286

Coverage: All respondents
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Nutrition: B_QO08 Position: 741 Length: 1

Are you concerned about the amount of fat in the foods you eat?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 9,196 16,260,582
2 NO 4,192 7,653,062
9 NOT STATED 12 34,958
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: B_Q09 Position: 742 Length: 1
Are you taking any steps to reduce the amount of fat in the foods you eat?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7,955 14,033,213
2 NO, DOING NOTHING 1,241 2,227,370
6 NOT APPLICABLE 4,192 7,653,062
9 NOT STATED 12 34,958
Coverage: Respondents who are concerned about the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B_Q10A Position: 743 Length: 1

Are you taking any of the following steps...USING LESS BUTTER,OIL, OR SALAD DRESSING?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,432 11,290,347
2 NO 1,519 2,735,109
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714

Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
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Nutrition: B_Q10B Position: 744 Length: 1
...CUTTING DOWN ON HIGH FAT MILK PRODUCTS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 5,675 9,941,385
2 NO 2,276 4,084,072
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B_Q10C Position: 745 Length: 1
...EATING LESS FRIED OR DEEP FRIED FOODS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,482 11,260,421
2 NO 1,469 2,765,036
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B Q10D Position: 746 Length: 1
...CUTTING DOWN ON NUTS AND SEEDS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,719 4,737,173
2 NO 5,232 9,288,284
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 31
Nutrition: B_Q10E Position: 747 Length: 1
...EATING FEWER SNACKS SUCH AS CHIPS AND CHOCOLATE BARS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 5,025 8,914,747
2 NO 2,926 5,110,710
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B _Q10F Position: 748 Length: 1
...USING LOWER-FAT MILK PRODUCTS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 5,398 9,413,665
2 NO 2,553 4,611,792
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B _Q10G Position: 749 Length: 1
...EATING LEANER MEATS, POULTRY, FISH?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,304 11,108,392
2 NO 1,647 2,917,065
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
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Nutrition: B_Q10H Position: 750 Length: 1
...EATING MEAT ALTERNATIVES?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,068 3,888,243
2 NO 5,883 10,137,214
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B_Q10I Position: 751 Length: 1
...CHOOSING FOODS WITH LOWER FAT CONTENTS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,865 8,598,815
2 NO 3,086 5,426,642
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B _Q10J Position: 752 Length: 1
...BAKING, BROILING, OR MICROWAVING YOUR FOOD?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,795 8,352,207
2 NO 3,156 5,673,250
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
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Nutrition: B_Q10K Position: 753 Length: 1
...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 174 365,365
2 NO 7,777 13,660,092
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 16 42,714
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B Q11 Position: 754 Length: 1
Do you find it easy to reduce the amount of fat in the foods you eat?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,299 11,242,493
2 NO 1,643 2,764,845
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,433 9,880,432
9 NOT STATED 25 60,833
Coverage: Respondents who are taking steps to reduce the amount of fat they eat
Nutrition: B _Q12A Position: 755 Length: 1

I'm going to read you some statements about fat in food. For each statement, please tell me if you think it is

true or false...LOW FAT FOOD CHOICES ARE READILY AVAILABLE

FREQ
1 TRUE 10,369
2 FALSE 1,914
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 987
9 NOT STATED 130

Coverage: All respondents

WTD
18,702,311
3,205,141
1,739,485
301,666
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Nutrition: B_Q12B Position: 756 Length:
...LOW FAT FOODS ARE EXPENSIVE

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 5,006 8,412,372
2 FALSE 7,277 13,495,080
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 987 1,739,485
9 NOT STATED 130 301,666
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: B _Q12C Position: 757 Length:
...LOW FAT FOODS TASTE GOOD

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 7,544 13,533,142
2 FALSE 4,739 8,374,310
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 987 1,739,485
9 NOT STATED 130 301,666
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: B Q12D Position: 758 Length:
...LOW FAT FOODS ARE EASY TO PREPARE

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 8,493 15,257,836
2 FALSE 3,790 6,649,616
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 987 1,739,485
9 NOT STATED 130 301,666

Coverage: All respondents
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Nutrition: B_Q12E Position: 759 Length: 1
...FOOD LABELS SHOW THE AMOUNT OF FAT CONTENT

FREQ WTD
1 TRUE 8,378 15,196,787
2 FALSE 3,905 6,710,665
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 987 1,739,485
9 NOT STATED 130 301,666
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: B Q13 Position: 760 Length: 1
Are you presently trying to lose weight?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,517 7,792,332
2 NO 8,877 16,140,438
9 NOT STATED 6 15,833
Coverage: All respondents
Injury Prevention: DESWTLB Position: 761 Length3
How much would you like to weigh ... POUNDS?
Observed Min:50 Observed Max330

FREQ WTD
996 NOT APPLICABLE 8,877 16,140,438
999 NOT STATED 29 55,480
Coverage: Respondents who are presently trying to lose weight

Derivation rules:
If weight was reported in kilograms, multiply by 2.2 and round to nearest unit.
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Injury Prevention: DESWTKG Position: 764 Length3
How much would you like to weigh ... KILOGRAMS?
Observed Min:23 Observed Max150

FREQ WTD
996 NOT APPLICABLE 8,877 16,140,438
999 NOT STATED 29 55,480
Coverage: Respondents who are presently trying to lose weight

Derivation rules:
If weight was reported in pounds, divide by 2.2 and round to nearest unit.

Smoking: C Qo1 Position: 767 Length: 1

The next questions are about your awareness of the information on cigarette packaging, attitudes toward
smoking, and quitting smoking. Your answers will allow Health Canada to measure the effectiveness of
their programs. Have you ever seen health warning messages on cigarette packages?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 11,329 20,374,240
2 NO 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 9 19,812
Coverage: All respondents

Smoking: C_QO02A Position: 768 Length: 1

What health warning messages have you seen...SMOKING REDUCES LIFE EXPECTANCY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,753 8,587,239
2 NO 6,458 11,552,458
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354

Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
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Smoking: C_Q02B Position: 769 Length: 1

What health warning messages have you seen...SMOKING IS THE MAJOR CAUSE OF LUNG
CANCER?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 7,200 12,867,062
2 NO 4,011 7,272,635
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
Smoking: C_Qo02C Position: 770 Length: 1

What health warning messages have you seen...SMOKING IS A MAJOR CAUSE OF HEART
DISEASE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,497 7,918,386
2 NO 6,714 12,221,311
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
Smoking: C_Q02D Position: 771 Length: 1

What health warning messages have you seen...SMOKING DURING PREGNANCY CAN HARM THE
BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,980 12,624,476
2 NO 4,231 7,515,221
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354

Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
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Smoking: C_QO02E Position: 772 Length: 1

What health warning messages have you seen...CIGARETTES ARE ADDICTIVE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,729 3,295,242
2 NO 9,482 16,844,455
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
Smoking: C_QO2F Position: 773 Length: 1

What health warning messages have you seen... TOBACCO SMOKE CAN HARM YOUR CHILDREN?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,806 3,474,660
2 NO 9,405 16,665,037
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
Smoking: C_Q02G Position: 774 Length: 1

What health warning messages have you seen...CIGARETTES CAN CAUSE FATAL LUNG DISEASE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,178 4,193,060
2 NO 9,033 15,946,637
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354

Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
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Smoking: C_QO2H Position: 775 Length: 1
What health warning messages have you seen...CIGARETTES CAUSE CANCER?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,346 4,586,581
2 NO 8,865 15,553,116
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
Smoking: C_Qo2i Position: 776 Length: 1
What health warning messages have you seen...CIGARETTES CAUSE STROKES AND HEART
DISEASE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,372 2,572,289
2 NO 9,839 17,567,408
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
Smoking: C_Q02J Position: 777 Length: 1
What health warning messages have you seen...SMOKING CAN KILL YOU?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,433 4,836,689
2 NO 8,778 15,303,008
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354

Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
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Smoking:

What health warning messages have you seen.. TOBACCO SMOKE CAUSES FATAL LUNG DISEASE

C_QO02K Position: 778 Length: 1

IN NON-SMOKERS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,111 2,173,679
2 NO 10,100 17,966,018
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
Smoking: C_Qo02L Position: 779 Length: 1
What health warning messages have you seen...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 528 930,452
2 NO 10,683 19,209,245
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 127 254,354
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
Smoking: C_ Qo3 Position: 780 Length: 1
Do you agree or disagree with cigarette packages having health warning messages?

FREQ WTD
1 AGREE 9,803 17,625,925
2 DISAGREE 722 1,362,291
3 NO OPINION 799 1,376,694
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
9 NOT STATED 14 29,142
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages
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Smoking: C Q04 Position: 781 Length: 2
How often do you read these health warning messages?

FREQ WTD
01 NEVER 4,027 7,275,450
02 LESS OFTEN THAN ONCE A WEEK 3,333 5,973,287
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 1,001 1,836,978
04 ONCE EVERY TWO OR THREE DAYS 509 964,521
05 ABOUT ONCE A DAY 1,196 2,141,793
06 MORE THAN ONCE A DAY 1,253 2,159,152
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,062 3,554,551
99 NOT STATED 19 42,870
Coverage: Respondents who have seen health warning messages on cigarette packages

Smoking: C_Qo7 Position: 783 Length: 2

You said earlier that you used to smoke cigarettes, but never smoked daily. At what age did you first begin

to smoke (even if it wasn't every day)?
Observed Min: 4 Observed Maxi70

FREQ WTD
96 NOT APPLICABLE 12,350 21,893,925
99 NOT STATED 14 32,518
Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, used to smoke, but never smoked daily
Smoking: C_QO08A Position: 785 Length: 1
Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...EVERYONE AROUND ME SMOKED?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,326 3,882,999
2 NO 4,886 8,348,658
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099
9 NOT STATED 59 109,846
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily

Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was

skipped.
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Smoking: C_QO08B Position: 786 Length: 1
Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...ALL MY FRIENDS SMOKED?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,323 5,368,831
2 NO 3,889 6,862,827
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099
9 NOT STATED 59 109,846
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily
Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was

skipped.

Smoking: C_Qo08C Position: 787 Length: 1

Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...MY PARENT(S) SMOKED?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 594 981,825

2 NO 6,618 11,249,832

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099

9 NOT STATED 59 109,846

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily

Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was
skipped.

Smoking: C_Q08D Position: 788 Length: 1

Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...CURIOSITY?

YES

NO

NONE OF THE ABOVE
NOT APPLICABLE
NOT STATED

OO WN P

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily
Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers,
skipped.

FREQ WTD
1,187 2,135,565
6,025 10,096,093

0 0
6,129 11,607,099
59 109,846

but due to a programming error the question was




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 43

Smoking: C_QO8E Position: 789 Length: 1

Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...TO BE "COOL"?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,649 2,740,794

2 NO 5,563 9,490,864

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099

9 NOT STATED 59 109,846

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily

Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was
skipped.

Smoking: C_QO8F Position: 790 Length: 1

Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...TO CONTROL BODY WEIGHT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 85 131,655

2 NO 7,127 12,100,003

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099

9 NOT STATED 59 109,846

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily

Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was
skipped.

Smoking: C_Q08G Position: 791 Length: 1

Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...TO CONTROL STRESS, ANXIETY OR ANGER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 365 582,536
2 NO 6,847 11,649,122
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099
9 NOT STATED 59 109,846
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily

Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was
skipped.
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Smoking: C_QO08H Position: 792 Length: 1

Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...TO COMBAT BOREDOM?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 225 399,532
2 NO 6,987 11,832,125
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099
9 NOT STATED 59 109,846
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily
Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was
skipped.

Smoking: C_Qosi Position: 793 Length: 1
Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...PRICE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 42 79,159
2 NO 7,170 12,152,499
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099
9 NOT STATED 59 109,846
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily

Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was
skipped.
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Smoking: C_Q08J Position: 794 Length: 1

Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...AVAILABILITY (LOOSE CIGARETTES,
CONTRABAND)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 156 257,478
2 NO 7,056 11,974,180
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099
9 NOT STATED 59 109,846
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily
Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was

skipped.
Smoking: C_QO08K Position: 795 Length: 1
Why did you first begin smoking cigarettes...OTHER (SPECIFY)?
FREQ WTD

1 YES 446 828,170
2 NO 6,766 11,403,487
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099
9 NOT STATED 59 109,846
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily

Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was
skipped.
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Smoking: C_Q09 Position: 796 Length: 2

What was the most important reason you began smoking?

FREQ WTD
01 EVERYONE AROUND ME SMOKED 1,702 2,949,581
02 ALL MY FRIENDS SMOKED 2,684 4,388,892
03 MY PARENT(S) SMOKED 154 258,210
04 CURIOSITY 765 1,421,560
05 TO BE "COOL" 1,022 1,725,455
06 TO CONTROL BODY WEIGHT 46 78,368
07 TO CONTROL STRESS, ANXIETY OR ANGER 249 379,909
08 TO COMBAT BOREDOM 128 210,418
09 PRICE 7 8,662
10 AVAILABILITY 45 69,682
11 OTHER(SPECIFY) 408 737,511
96 NOT APPLICABLE 6,129 11,607,099
99 NOT STATED 61 113,256
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, or used to smoke daily
Note: This question was also supposed to be asked of former occasional smokers, but due to a programming error the question was

skipped.

Smoking: C Q10 Position: 798 Length: 2
At what age did you quit smoking?
Observed Min:4 Observed Maxi75

FREQ WTD
96 NOT APPLICABLE 12,350 21,893,925
99 NOT STATED 21 42,965

Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, used to smoke, but never smoked daily




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 47

Smoking: C Q11A Position: 800 Length: 1

We would like to ask some questions of people who have stopped smoking. You said earlier that you used
to smoke cigarettes daily. Why did you quit smoking...CONCERN ABOUT FUTURE HEALTH
EFFECTS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,987 3,470,775
2 NO 2,144 3,795,468
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
9 NOT STATED 24 50,653
Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
Smoking: C Q11B Position: 801 Length: 1
Why did you quit smoking...PHYSICIAN ADVICE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 254 443,126
2 NO 3,877 6,823,117
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
9 NOT STATED 24 50,653
Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
Smoking: C _Q1l1cC Position: 802 Length: 1
Why did you quit smoking...AFFECTING PRESENT HEALTH?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 542 812,286
2 NO 3,589 6,453,956
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
9 NOT STATED 24 50,653

Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
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Smoking: C Q11D Position: 803 Length: 1
Why did you quit smoking...PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 185 323,857
2 NO 3,946 6,942,386
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
9 NOT STATED 24 50,653
Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
Smoking: C Ql1E Position: 804 Length: 1
Why did you quit smoking...SOCIAL\FAMILY PRESSURES?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 393 711,261
2 NO 3,738 6,554,981
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
9 NOT STATED 24 50,653
Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
Smoking: C Ql1F Position: 805 Length: 1
Why did you quit smoking...RESTRICTIONS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 83 143,861
2 NO 4,048 7,122,382
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
9 NOT STATED 24 50,653

Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
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Smoking: C Q111G Position: 806 Length: 1

Why did you quit smoking...COST?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 529 879,369
2 NO 3,602 6,386,874
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
9 NOT STATED 24 50,653
Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
Smoking: C Q11H Position: 807 Length: 1
Why did you quit smoking...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,060 1,987,694
2 NO 3,071 5,278,549
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
9 NOT STATED 24 50,653
Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
Smoking: C Q12 Position: 808 Length: 2
What method did you use to quit smoking?

FREQ WTD
01 COLD TURKEY 3,670 6,422,168
02 SELF-HELP PROGRAM (VIDEO, CASSETTE, BOOK) 19 28,664
03 NICOTINE PATCH 47 80,110
04 ADDICTION COUNSELLING 3 3,723
05 ORGANIZED STOP-SMOKING PROGRAM 27 43,184
06 NICORETTE CHEWING GUM 41 67,611
07 ACUPUNCTURE 9 15,381
08 HYPNOSIS 31 35,779
09 OTHER(SPECIFY) 288 580,460
96 NOT APPLICABLE 9,245 16,631,707
99 NOT STATED 20 39,816

Coverage: Respondents who currently do not smoke, but who used to smoke
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Variable: YRSSMKD  Position: 810 Length: 2
Number of years respondent smoked cigarettes (daily or occasionally)
Observed Min: 1 Observed Max74

FREQ WTD
00 LESS THAN ONE YEAR 523 1,051,893
96 NOT APPLICABLE 8,903 15,975,561
99 NOT STATED 27 49,730
Coverage: Respondents who ever smoked but are currently non-smokers
Variable: YRSQUIT Position: 812 Length: 2
Number of years since respondent quit smoking
Observed Min:1 Observed Max74
Allowed Min: 0 Allowed Max: 95

FREQ WTD
00 LESS THAN ONE YEAR 242 489,650
96 NOT APPLICABLE 8,903 15,975,561
99 NOT STATED 21 42,965
Coverage: Respondents who ever smoked but are currently non-smokers
Smoking: C Q14 Position: 814 Length: 1
Have you tried to quit smoking in the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,777 2,977,019
2 NO 2,380 4,072,509
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 9 29,758

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes
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Smoking: C Q15 Position: 815 Length: 1
Are you smoking less now than you were 12 months ago?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,687 2,858,171
2 NO 2,470 4,200,955
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 9 20,161
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes
Smoking: C _Ql6A Position: 816 Length: 1
Why are you smoking less... CONCERN ABOUT FUTURE HEALTH EFFECTS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 739 1,318,729
2 NO 942 1,529,439
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago
Smoking: C _Q1l6B Position: 817 Length: 1
Why are you smoking less...PHYSICIAN ADVICE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 129 215,215
2 NO 1,552 2,632,953
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago
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Smoking: C _QieC Position: 818 Length: 1
Why are you smoking less...AFFECTING PRESENT HEALTH?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 127 217,536
2 NO 1,554 2,630,632
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago
Smoking: C Q16D Position: 819 Length: 1
Why are you smoking less...PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 39 62,196
2 NO 1,642 2,785,972
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago
Smoking: C _Ql6E Position: 820 Length: 1
Why are you smoking less...SOCIAL\FAMILY PRESSURES?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 182 339,801
2 NO 1,499 2,508,367
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago
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Smoking: C _Q16F Position: 821 Length: 1
Why are you smoking less...RESTRICTIONS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 132 227,284
2 NO 1,549 2,620,884
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago
Smoking: C Q116G Position: 822 Length: 1
Why are you smoking less...COST?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 269 356,537
2 NO 1,412 2,491,631
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago
Smoking: C Q1l6H Position: 823 Length: 1
Why are you smoking less...TRYING TO QUIT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 450 708,931
2 NO 1,231 2,139,237
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago
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Smoking: C_Q1iel Position: 824 Length: 1

Why are you smoking less...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 235 375,569
2 NO 1,446 2,472,599
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,704 21,070,272
9 NOT STATED 15 30,163
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke, but are smoking less now than 12 months ago

Smoking: C Q17A Position: 825 Length: 1

Nowadays there are many restrictions on where people are allowed to smoke. In your day-to-day activities,
where do you find you have restrictions on your smoking...AT HOME?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 562 1,261,072
2 NO 2,880 4,711,650
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 716 1,086,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 19,642
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes

Smoking: C Q17B Position: 826 Length: 1

Nowadays there are many restrictions on where people are allowed to smoke. In your day-to-day activities,
where do you find you have restrictions on your smoking...AT THE HOME OF FRIENDS OR
RELATIVES?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 902 1,549,793
2 NO 2,540 4,422,930
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 716 1,086,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 19,642

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes
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Smoking: C Qi7C Position: 827 Length: 1

Nowadays there are many restrictions on where people are allowed to smoke. In your day-to-day activities,
where do you find you have restrictions on your smoking...IN PUBLIC PLACES (SHOPPING CENTRES,
CHURCH, HOSPITAL)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2,497 4,284,159
2 NO 945 1,688,564
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 716 1,086,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 19,642
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes

Smoking: C Q17D Position: 828 Length: 1

Nowadays there are many restrictions on where people are allowed to smoke. In your day-to-day activities,
where do you find you have restrictions on your smoking...AT WORK?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,426 2,535,757
2 NO 2,016 3,436,966
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 716 1,086,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 19,642
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes

Smoking: C Q17E Position: 829 Length: 1

Nowadays there are many restrictions on where people are allowed to smoke. In your day-to-day activities,
where do you find you have restrictions on your smoking...AT SCHOOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 412 868,014
2 NO 3,030 5,104,709
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 716 1,086,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 19,642

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes
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Smoking: C Q17F Position: 830 Length: 1

Nowadays there are many restrictions on where people are allowed to smoke. In your day-to-day activities,
where do you find you have restrictions on your smoking...AT AN ENTERTAINMENT OR SPORTS
ACTIVITY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 737 1,326,911
2 NO 2,705 4,645,812
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 716 1,086,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 19,642
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes

Smoking: C Q117G Position: 831 Length: 1

Nowadays there are many restrictions on where people are allowed to smoke. In your day-to-day activities,
where do you find you have restrictions on your smoking... ON TRANSPORTATION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 839 1,595,427
2 NO 2,603 4,377,296
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 716 1,086,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 19,642
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes

Smoking: C Q17H Position: 832 Length: 1

Nowadays there are many restrictions on where people are allowed to smoke. In your day-to-day activities,
where do you find you have restrictions on your smoking... ANY OTHER PLACES (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 167 272,743
2 NO 3,275 5,699,980
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 716 1,086,921
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 19,642

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes
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Smoking: C _Q18A Position: 833 Length: 1

You said earlier that you smoke occasionally. On what types of occasions do you smoke...WHEN YOU
ARE DRINKING?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 237 426,964
2 NO 367 735,810
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,789 22,763,887
9 NOT STATED 7 21,942
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke occasionally

Smoking: C _Q18B Position: 834 Length: 1

You said earlier that you smoke occasionally. On what types of occasions do you smoke... WHEN YOU
ATTEND PARTIES/SOCIAL SITUATIONS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 265 498,437
2 NO 339 664,337
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,789 22,763,887
9 NOT STATED 7 21,942
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke occasionally

Smoking: C _Q18C Position: 835 Length: 1

You said earlier that you smoke occasionally. On what types of occasions do you smoke...WHEN YOU
ARE ALONE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 134 218,520
2 NO 470 944,255
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,789 22,763,887
9 NOT STATED 7 21,942

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke occasionally
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Smoking: C _Qi8sD Position: 836 Length: 1

You said earlier that you smoke occasionally. On what types of occasions do you smoke...WHEN YOU
ARE WITH FRIENDS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 264 550,171
2 NO 340 612,603
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,789 22,763,887
9 NOT STATED 7 21,942
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke occasionally

Smoking: C Q18E Position: 837 Length: 1

You said earlier that you smoke occasionally. On what types of occasions do you smoke... WHEN YOU
FEEL STRESSED?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 180 338,901
2 NO 424 823,873
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,789 22,763,887
9 NOT STATED 7 21,942
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke occasionally

Smoking: C _Q18F Position: 838 Length: 1

You said earlier that you smoke occasionally. On what types of occasions do you smoke...OTHER
(SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 61 110,599
2 NO 543 1,052,176
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,789 22,763,887
9 NOT STATED 7 21,942

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke occasionally
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Smoking: C Q19 Position: 839 Length: 1
Do you usually smoke the same brand of cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,712 6,243,776
2 NO 446 813,029
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,234 16,869,317
9 NOT STATED 8 22,482
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes
Smoking: C_Q20A Position: 840 Length: 1
Why not...LOWER TAR?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 29 55,003
2 NO 414 752,109
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,113,092
9 NOT STATED 11 28,398
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, but don't usually smoke the same brand
Smoking: C_Q20B Position: 841 Length: 1
Why not... TASTE PREFERENCE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 51 94,080
2 NO 392 713,033
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,113,092
9 NOT STATED 11 28,398

Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, but don't usually smoke the same brand
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Smoking: C_Q20C Position: 842 Length: 1
Why not... ADVERTISEMENT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3 8,799
2 NO 440 798,314
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,113,092
9 NOT STATED 11 28,398
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, but don't usually smoke the same brand
Smoking: C_Q20D Position: 843 Length: 1
Why not...NO PARTICULAR PREFERENCE FOR ONE BRAND?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 359 646,354
2 NO 84 160,759
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,113,092
9 NOT STATED 11 28,398
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, but don't usually smoke the same brand
Smoking: C _Q20E Position: 844 Length: 1
Why not...REDUCE NEGATIVE HEALTH EFFECTS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 20 37,417
2 NO 423 769,695
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,113,092
9 NOT STATED 11 28,398
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, but don't usually smoke the same brand
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Smoking: C Q22 Position: 845 Length: 1
During the past 12 months, have you switched brands?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 437 710,932
2 NO 3,266 5,512,307
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,680 17,682,345
9 NOT STATED 17 43,019
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, and who usually smoke the same brand
Smoking: C _Q23A Position: 846 Length: 1
Why...CONCERN ABOUT FUTURE HEALTH EFFECTS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 24 42,059
2 NO 411 666,835
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands

during the past 12 months

Smoking: C _Q23B Position: 847 Length: 1

Why...PHYSICIAN ADVICE?

1 YES

2 NO

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE
6 NOT APPLICABLE

9 NOT STATED

Coverage:

during the past 12 months

FREQ
1

434
0
12,946
19

WTD
711
708,183
0
23,194,652
45,057

Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands
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Smoking: C _Q23C Position: 848 Length: 1
Why...PRESENT HEALTH?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 14 26,947
2 NO 421 681,946
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands
during the past 12 months
Smoking: C Q23D Position: 849 Length: 1
Why...SOCIAL/FAMILY PRESSURES?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 7,339
2 NO 431 701,555
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands
during the past 12 months
Smoking: C _Q23E Position: 850 Length: 1
Why...RESTRICTIONS?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 8 12,500
2 NO 427 696,394
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands

during the past 12 months
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Smoking: C_Q23F Position: 851 Length: 1
Why...COST?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 85 124,998
2 NO 350 583,895
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands

during the past 12 months

Smoking: C _Q23G Position: 852 Length: 1
Why...TAR CONTENT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 57 97,001
2 NO 378 611,893
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands

during the past 12 months
Smoking: C Q23H Position: 853 Length: 1
Why...NICOTINE CONTENT?
FREQ WTD

1 YES 77 126,443
2 NO 358 582,451
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands

during the past 12 months
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Smoking: C_Qz23I Position: 854 Length: 1
Why...SIZE OF PACKAGE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 10 28,608
2 NO 425 680,286
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands
during the past 12 months
Smoking: C _Q23J Position: 855 Length: 1
Why...PREGNANCY?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 6,463
2 NO 431 702,431
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands
during the past 12 months
Smoking: C Q23K Position: 856 Length: 1
Why...FILTER?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 5,629
2 NO 431 703,264
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands

during the past 12 months
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Smoking: C _Q23L Position: 857 Length: 1
Why...ADVERTISING/PACKAGING?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 14 17,589
2 NO 421 691,305
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands
during the past 12 months
Smoking: C_Q23M Position: 858 Length: 1
Why...TASTE?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 95 179,845
2 NO 340 529,049
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands
during the past 12 months
Smoking: C Q23N Position: 859 Length: 1
Why...OTHER (SPECIFY)?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 127 193,521
2 NO 308 515,372
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,946 23,194,652
9 NOT STATED 19 45,057
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, who usually smoke the same brand, and who have switched brands

during the past 12 months
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Smoking:

C Q24 Position: 860 Length: 1

Often people are not sure how much tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide are in their cigarettes. Without
looking at your cigarette package, how much tar would you say is in one of your cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 MORE THAN 15 MGS 480 793,006
2 11-15 MGS 1,159 1,950,814
3 6-10 MGS 755 1,284,231
4 LESS THAN 6 MGS 818 1,298,241
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,680 17,682,345
9 NOT STATED 508 939,965
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, and who usually smoke the same brand
Smoking: C Q25 Position: 861 Length: 1
How much nicotine would you say is in one of your cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 MORE THAN 15 MGS 408 625,709
2 11-15 MGS 816 1,425,029
3 6-10 MGS 828 1,393,870
4 LESS THAN THAN 6 MGS 1,147 1,894,723
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,680 17,682,345
9 NOT STATED 521 926,927
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, and who usually smoke the same brand
Smoking: C Q26 Position: 862 Length: 1
How much carbon monoxide would you say is in one of your cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 MORE THAN 15 MGS 439 672,486
2 11-15 MGS 673 1,083,013
3 6-10 MGS 764 1,299,295
4 LESS THAN 6 MGS 1,073 1,836,588
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,680 17,682,345
9 NOT STATED 771 1,374,875
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, and who usually smoke the same brand
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Smoking: C Q27 Position: 863 Length: 1

Would you like this type of information on tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide displayed more prominently
on your cigarette package?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,450 2,332,177
2 NO 2,229 3,855,556
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,680 17,682,345
9 NOT STATED 41 78,525
Coverage: Respondents who currently smoke cigarettes, and who usually smoke the same brand
Injury Prevention: D Q1 Position: 864 Length2

The following questions are about safety and the prevention of injuries. You mentioned that you DO NOT
always wear a helmet when you ride a bicycle. What is the main reason you DO NOT wear a helmet all the
time.

FREQ WTD
01 DON'T HAVE ONE 1,408 2,628,136
02 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 17 44,259
03 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 248 506,201
04 COSTS TOO MUCH 42 88,351
05 UNCOMFORTABLE/DON'T LIKE 353 782,527
06 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 134 248,306
07 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 158 351,232
08 INTERFERES WITH RIDING 11 18,173
09 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 26 58,624
10 INCONVENIENT/HARD TO STORE (EG. AT SCHOOL) 55 122,655
11 OTHER (SPECIFY) 338 691,514
96 NOT APPLICABLE 10,407 17,958,872
99 NOT STATED 203 449,753

Coverage: Respondents who have ridden a bicycle in the past 3 months, but did not always wear a helmet
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Injury Prevention: D_Q2 Position: 866 Length2
How often do you use a seat belt when riding in a car, truck or van?

FREQ WTD
01 ALWAYS 11,762 21,169,632
02 NEARLY ALWAYS 847 1,438,638
03 SOMETIMES 315 550,914
04 RARELY 209 316,326
05 NEVER 218 390,530
06 NOT APPLICABLE (DON'T RIDE IN CAR, TRUCK OR VAN) 44 69,408
99 NOT STATED 5 13,154
Coverage: All respondents
Injury Prevention: D Q3 Position: 868 Length2
What is the main reason you DO NOT wear a seat belt all the time?

FREQ WTD
01 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 28 41,631
02 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 85 162,980
03 NOT IN VEHICLE 13 27,244
04 SEATBELT DOESN'T WORK 35 46,668
05 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 2 3,566
06 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 61 100,309
07 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 10 14,933
08 INCONVENIENT/UNCOMFORTABLE 635 1,109,271
09 TOO TIME CONSUMING 90 141,583
10 PREGNANT 4 3,565
11 INTERFERES WITH DRIVING 30 45,892
12 OTHER (SPECIFY) 575 971,817
96 NOT APPLICABLE 11,822 21,259,471
99 NOT STATED 10 19,671

Coverage: Respondent who do not always wear a seatbelt when riding in a car, truck or van
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Variable: NBIKE Position: 870 Length:
Number of children age < 13 who ride a bicycle / tricycle
Allowed Min: 0 Allowed Max: 4

FREQ WTD
0 NONE 519 1,063,127
1 1 CHILD 1,096 2,165,835
2 2 CHILDREN 779 1,489,257
3 3 CHILDREN 203 380,892
4 4 CHILDREN 26 42,091
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,449 18,065,436
9 NOT STATED 328 741,966
Coverage: Respondents with children age < 13
Variable: NHELMET Position: 871 Length:
Number of children age < 13 who ride a bicycle / tricycle and always wear a helmet
Allowed Min: 0 Allowed Max: 4

FREQ WTD
0 NONE 878 1,586,808
1 1 CHILD 740 1,463,580
2 2 CHILDREN 402 830,148
3 3 CHILDREN 73 174,155
4 4 CHILDREN 11 23,383
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,968 19,128,563
9 NOT STATED 328 741,966

Coverage: Respondents with children age < 13 who ride a bicycle/tricycle
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Variable: NCAR Position: 872 Length: 1
Number of children age < 13 who ride in a car, truck or van
Allowed Min: 0 Allowed Max: 4

FREQ WTD
0 NONE 17 32,318
1 1 CHILD 1,154 2,333,739
2 2 ENFANTS 1,046 2,054,091
3 3 CHILDREN 336 613,558
4 4 CHILDREN 71 110,073
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,449 18,065,436
9 NOT STATED 327 739,388
Coverage: Respondents with children age < 13
Variable: NBELT Position: 873 Length: 1
Number of children age < 13 who ride in a car, truck or van and always wear a seat belt or use a child
safety seat
Allowed Min: 0 Allowed Max: 4

FREQ WTD
0 NONE 93 161,822
1 1 CHILD 1,161 2,343,923
2 2 ENFANTS 985 1,946,954
3 3 CHILDREN 305 558,539
4 4 CHILDREN 63 100,223
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,466 18,097,753
9 NOT STATED 327 739,388

Coverage: Respondents with children age < 13 who ride in a car, truck or van
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Injury Prevention:

D 1 Q4 Position: 874 Lengthl

| am now going to ask you about your child(ren)'s safety. Does %FNAME1% ride on a bicycle?
(INCLUDE TRICYCLES, PASSENGER SEATS AND TRAILERS.)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,803 3,618,796
2 NO 1,000 1,972,318
6 NOT APPLICABLE 10,449 18,065,436
9 NOT STATED 148 292,054
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old
Injury Prevention: D 1 Q5 Position: 875 Lengthl
When riding on a bicycle how often does %FNAME1% wear a helmet?

FREQ WTD
1 ALWAYS 983 2,083,949
2 MOST OF THE TIME 214 428,956
3 RARELY 116 251,348
4 NEVER 490 854,543
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,449 20,037,753
9 NOT STATED 148 292,054

Coverage:

Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child rides a bicycle
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Injury Prevention: D 1 Q6 Position: 876 Length2
What is the main reason %FNAME1% doesn't wear a helmet all the time?

FREQ WTD
01 DOESN'T HAVE ONE 287 461,507
02 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 3 9,052
03 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 58 130,098
04 COST TOO MUCH 16 27,520
05 UNCOMFORTABLE/DOESN'T LIKE 107 230,229
06 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 41 82,907
07 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 150 281,255
08 INTERFERES WITH RIDING 2 2,797
09 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 24 32,404
10 INCONVENIENT/HARD TO STORE (EG. AT SCHOOL) 21 41,645
11 OTHER (SPECIFY) 110 233,633
96 NOT APPLICABLE 12,432 22,121,703
99 NOT STATED 149 293,854
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child rides a bicycle, but doesn't

always wear a helmet

Injury Prevention:

D 1 Q7 Position: 878 Length2

How often does %FNAME1% use a child safety seat or seat belt when riding in a car, truck or van?

01
02
03
04
05
06
96
99

Coverage:

FREQ
ALWAYS 2,645
NEARLY ALWAYS 85
SOMETIMES 29
RARELY 8
NEVER 12
DOESN'T RIDE IN CAR/TRUCK/VAN 25
NOT APPLICABLE 10,449
NOT STATED 147

Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old

WTD
5,283,031
157,348
53,794
13,625
28,856
57,037

18,065,436

289,476
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Injury Prevention: D 1 Q8 Position: 880 Length2

What is the main reason %FNAME1% doesn't wear a seat belt or use a child safety seat all the time?

FREQ WTD
01 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 0 0
02 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 5 19,916
03 NOT IN VEHICLE 7 9,960
04 SEATBELT DOESN'T WORK 4 4,121
05 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 1 744
06 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 5 2,873
07 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 2 4,788
08 INCONVENIENT/UNCOMFORTABLE 24 58,641
09 TOO TIME CONSUMING 5 6,417
10 TOO DIFFICULT TO INSTALL SEAT 4 10,935
11 TOO EXPENSIVE 1 1,533
12 CHILD UNCOOPERATIVE 32 49,651
13 DON'T HAVE A SAFETY SEAT 4 9,809
14 OTHER (SPECIFY) 39 72,433
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,119 23,405,504
99 NOT STATED 148 291,277
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child doesn't always wear a seat belt
or use a child safety seat when riding in a car, truck or van
Injury Prevention: D 2 Q4 Position: 882 Lengthl

Does %FNAME2% ride on a bicycle? (INCLUDE TRICYCLES, PASSENGER SEATS AND
TRAILERS.))

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,345 2,624,044
2 NO 187 344,829
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,753 20,695,217
9 NOT STATED 115 284,513

Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old
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Injury Prevention: D 2 Q5 Position: 883 Lengthl

When riding on a bicycle how often does %FNAME2% wear a helmet?

FREQ WTD
1 ALWAYS 694 1,453,880
2 MOST OF THE TIME 175 325,788
3 RARELY 99 227,425
4 NEVER 377 616,951
6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,940 21,040,046
9 NOT STATED 115 284,513
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child rides a bicycle
Injury Prevention: D 2 Q6 Position: 884 Length2
What is the main reason %FNAME2% doesn't wear a helmet all the time?

FREQ WTD

01 DOESN'T HAVE ONE 221 351,886
02 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 0 0
03 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 37 67,383
04 COSTS TOO MUCH 16 23,119
05 UNCOMFORTABLE/DOESN'T LIKE 81 153,681
06 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 40 69,948
07 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 107 235,156
08 INTERFERES WITH RIDING 4 6,363
09 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 30 59,477
10 INCONVENIENT/HARD TO STORE (EG. AT SCHOOL) 15 15,190
11 OTHER (SPECIFY) 99 186,475
96 NOT APPLICABLE 12,634 22,493,926
99 NOT STATED 116 285,999
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child rides a bicycle, but doesn't

always wear a helmet
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Injury Prevention: D_2 Q7 Position: 886 Length2

How often does %FNAME2% use a child safety seat or seat belt when riding in a car, truck or van?

FREQ WTD
01 ALWAYS 1,424 2,759,458
02 NEARLY ALWAYS 62 98,608
03 SOMETIMES 21 51,634
04 RARELY 9 20,734
05 NEVER 8 19,832
06 DOESN'T RIDE IN CAR/TRUCK/VAN 8 18,607
96 NOT APPLICABLE 11,753 20,695,217
99 NOT STATED 115 284,513
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old
Injury Prevention: D 2 Q8 Position: 888 Length2

What is the main reason %FNAME2% doesn't wear a seat belt or use a child safety seat all the time?

FREQ WTD
01 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 1 3,007
02 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 3 6,409
03 NOT IN VEHICLE 4 6,247
04 SEATBELT DOESN'T WORK 3 2,040
05 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 0 0
06 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 5 8,425
07 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 2 2,309
08 INCONVENIENT/UNCOMFORTABLE 26 55,625
09 TOO TIME CONSUMING 6 17,089
10 TOO DIFFICULT TO INSTALL SEAT 1 3,797
11 TOO EXPENSIVE 1 1,533
12 CHILD UNCOOPERATIVE 16 22,497
13 DON'T HAVE A SAFETY SEAT 3 8,059
14 OTHER (SPECIFY) 27 50,485
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,185 23,473,282
99 NOT STATED 117 287,799
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child doesn't always wear a seat belt

or use a child safety seat when riding in a car, truck or van
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Injury Prevention: D_3 Q4 Position: 890 Lengthl

Does %FNAME3% ride on a bicycle? (INCLUDE TRICYCLES, PASSENGER SEATS AND
TRAILERS.))

FREQ WTD
1 YES 387 694,780
2 NO 35 62,884
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,915 23,031,934
9 NOT STATED 63 159,005
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old
Injury Prevention: D 3 Q5 Position: 891 Lengthl
When riding on a bicycle how often does %FNAME3% wear a helmet?

FREQ WTD
1 ALWAYS 178 368,832
2 MOST OF THE TIME 38 60,105
3 RARELY 33 51,681
4 NEVER 138 214,161
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,950 23,094,818
9 NOT STATED 63 159,005

Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child rides a bicycle
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Injury Prevention: D_3 Q6 Position: 892 Length2
What is the main reason %FNAME3% doesn't wear a helmet all the time?

FREQ WTD
01 DOESN'T HAVE ONE 100 152,914
02 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 0 0
03 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 7 8,607
04 COSTS TOO MUCH 5 5,605
05 UNCOMFORTABLE/DOESN'T LIKE 22 37,068
06 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 8 11,696
07 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 25 40,753
08 INTERFERES WITH RIDING 0 0
09 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 11 13,556
10 INCONVENIENT/HARD TO STORE (EG. AT SCHOOL) 5 7,939
11 OTHER (SPECIFY) 26 47,810
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,128 23,463,651
99 NOT STATED 63 159,005

Coverage:
always wear a helmet

Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child rides a bicycle, but doesn't

Injury Prevention: D 3 Q7 Position: 894 Length2

How often does %FNAME3% use a child safety seat or seat belt when riding in a car, truck or van?

FREQ
01 ALWAYS 389
02 NEARLY ALWAYS 22
03 SOMETIMES 4
04 RARELY 1
05 NEVER 3
06 DOESN'T RIDE IN CAR/TRUCK/VAN 3
96 NOT APPLICABLE 12,915
99 NOT STATED 63

Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old

WTD
700,659
34,740
6,623
1,139
7,742
6,760

23,031,934

159,005
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Injury Prevention: D_3 Q8 Position: 896 Length2

What is the main reason %FNAME3% doesn't wear a seat belt or use a child safety seat all the time?

FREQ WTD

01 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 0 0
02 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 2 3,002
03 NOT IN VEHICLE 0 0
04 SEATBELT DOESN'T WORK 0 0
05 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 0 0
06 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 2 2,407
07 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 0 0
08 INCONVENIENT/UNCOMFORTABLE 7 7,122
09 TOO TIME CONSUMING 3 7,134
10 TOO DIFFICULT TO INSTALL SEAT 0 0
11 TOO EXPENSIVE 0 0
12 CHILD UNCOOPERATIVE 4 8,576
13 DON'T HAVE A SAFETY SEAT 1 459
14 OTHER (SPECIFY) 11 21,543
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,307 23,739,354
99 NOT STATED 63 159,005
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child doesn't always wear a seat belt

or use a child safety seat when riding in a car, truck or van
Injury Prevention: D 4 Q4 Position: 898 Lengthl

Does %FNAME4% ride on a bicycle? (INCLUDE TRICYCLES, PASSENGER SEATS AND
TRAILERS.))

FREQ WTD
1 YES 65 101,933
2 NO 8 12,177
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,320 23,823,254
9 NOT STATED 7 11,239

Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old
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Injury Prevention: D 4 Q5 Position: 899 Lengthl

When riding on a bicycle how often does %FNAME4% wear a helmet?

FREQ WTD
1 ALWAYS 29 57,272
2 MOST OF THE TIME 6 5,936
3 RARELY 3 4,124
4 NEVER 27 34,602
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,328 23,835,431
9 NOT STATED 7 11,239
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child rides a bicycle
Injury Prevention: D 4 Q6 Position: 900 Length2
What is the main reason %FNAME4% doesn't wear a helmet all the time?

FREQ WTD

01 DOESN'T HAVE ONE 24 28,405
02 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 0 0
03 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 1 503
04 COSTS TOO MUCH 0 0
05 UNCOMFORTABLE/DOESN'T LIKE 3 4,486
06 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 1 1,937
07 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 4 6,858
08 INTERFERES WITH RIDING 0 0
09 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 1 699
10 INCONVENIENT/HARD TO STORE (EG. AT SCHOOL) 0 0
11 OTHER (SPECIFY) 2 1,774
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,357 23,892,703
99 NOT STATED 7 11,239
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child rides a bicycle, but doesn't

always wear a helmet
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Injury Prevention: D_4 Q7 Position: 902 Length2

How often does %FNAME4% use a child safety seat or seat belt when riding in a car, truck or van?

FREQ WTD
01 ALWAYS 66 101,364
02 NEARLY ALWAYS 4 6,195
03 SOMETIMES 0 0
04 RARELY 0 0
05 NEVER 1 2,514
06 DOESN'T RIDE IN CAR/TRUCK/VAN 2 4,038
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,320 23,823,254
99 NOT STATED 7 11,239
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old
Injury Prevention: D 4 Q8 Position: 904 Length2

What is the main reason %FNAME4% doesn't wear a seat belt or use a child safety seat all the time?

FREQ WTD
01 AREN'T EFFECTIVE 0 0
02 AREN'T NECESSARY/DON'T NEED ONE 1 476
03 NOT IN VEHICLE 0 0
04 SEATBELT DOESN'T WORK 1 459
05 WOULD BE LAUGHED AT/WOULD BE SILLY 0 0
06 ONLY RIDES IN SAFE AREAS 0 0
07 FRIENDS DON'T WEAR THEM 0 0
08 INCONVENIENT/UNCOMFORTABLE 1 2,514
09 TOO TIME CONSUMING 0 0
10 TOO DIFFICULT TO INSTALL SEAT 0 0
11 TOO EXPENSIVE 0 0
12 CHILD UNCOOPERATIVE 1 3,402
13 DON'T HAVE A SAFETY SEAT 0 0
14 OTHER (SPECIFY) 1 1,858
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,388 23,928,655
99 NOT STATED 7 11,239
Coverage: Respondents who are the parent of children less than 13 years old, and whose child doesn't always wear a seat belt

or use a child safety seat when riding in a car, truck or van
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Variable: NBRFED Position: 906 Length: 1
Number of birth children age < 5 who were breast-fed, even if only for a short time
Allowed Min: 0 Allowed Max: 3

FREQ WTD
0 NONE 273 402,320
1 1 CHILD 545 992,469
2 2 ENFANTS 138 241,391
3 3 CHILDREN 19 30,645
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Respondents with birth children age <5
Variable: E 1 TRY Position: 907 Length: 1
Did you breast-feed or try to breast-feed %fnamel%, even if only for a short time?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 604 1,071,471
2 STILL BREAST-FEEDING 73 147,558
3 NO 298 447,796
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old

Derivation rules:

ifE_1 Ql=lorE_1_Q2=2then E_1 TRY=2;
elseif E_1 Q2=1then E_1 TRY=1;
elseif E_1 Q2=3then E_1 TRY=3;
elseifE_1 Q1>60rE_1 Q2>6thenE_1 TRY=9;
else E_1 TRY=6.
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q3 Position: 908 Length2

For how long did you breast-feed %fnamel1%?

FREQ WTD
01 LESS THAN 1 WEEK 48 61,369
02 1-4 WEEKS 94 166,436
03 5-8 WEEKS 69 98,058
04 9-12 WEEKS 42 84,564
05 3-6 MONTHS 186 330,456
06 7-9 MONTHS 77 174,150
07 10-12 MONTHS 53 92,117
08 MORE THAN ONE YEAR 35 64,320
96 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832
99 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q4A Position: 910 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...NOT ENOUGH MILK/HUNGRY
BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 144 257,821
2 NO 460 813,650
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q4B Position: 911 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...INCONVENIENCED/FATIGUE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 53 85,161

2 NO 551 986,310

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q4C Position: 912 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...DIFFICULTY WITH
BREAST-FEEDING TECHNIQUES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 42 68,250

2 NO 562 1,003,221

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q4D Position: 913 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...SORE NIPPLES/ENGORGED
BREAST?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 45 75,866
2 NO 559 995,605
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q4E Position: 914 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...MOTHER'S ILLNESS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 18 30,667

2 NO 586 1,040,804

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q4F Position: 915 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fnamel1%...PLANNED THIS TIME?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 97 152,418

2 NO 507 919,053

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q4G Position: 916 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...CHILD WEANED HIM/HERSELF?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 80 157,331

2 NO 524 914,141

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 85

Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q4H Position: 917 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...PHYSICIAN TOLD ME TO STOP?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 15 24,770

2 NO 589 1,046,701

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q41 Position: 918 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...RETURN TO WORK/SCHOOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 108 209,342

2 NO 496 862,129

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q4J Position: 919 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...PARTNER/FATHER WANTED?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 75

2 NO 603 1,071,396

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q4K Position: 920 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname1%...FORMULA FEEDING
PREFERABLE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 24 30,728

2 NO 580 1,040,743

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q4L Position: 921 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fnamel1%... WANTED TO DRINK ALCOHOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 354

2 NO 603 1,071,117

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q4M Position: 922 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fnamel1%...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 74 126,191

2 NO 530 945,281

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,794 22,873,832

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q5A Position: 923 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fnamel%...BETTER FOR MY BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 619 1,125,247
2 NO 58 93,782
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q5B Position: 924 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fnamel%...MORE CONVENIENT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 159 300,915
2 NO 518 918,114
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q5C Position: 925 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fnamel%...LESS COSTLY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 180 311,781
2 NO 497 907,248
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q5D Position: 926 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fnamel1%... NATURAL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 165 296,037
2 NO 512 922,992
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q5E Position: 927 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fnamel%...BETTER FOR ME?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 108 193,632
2 NO 569 1,025,397
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q5F Position: 928 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fnamel%... BREAST-FED OTHER PREVIOUS CHILDREN?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 100 182,819
2 NO 577 1,036,209
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q5G Position: 929 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fnamel1%...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 32 62,835

2 NO 645 1,156,194

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E_ 1 Q6A Position: 930 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel%... BOTTLE FEEDING EASIER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 118 179,944

2 NO 179 267,799

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 3 3,351
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6B Position: 931 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel%... FORMULA AS GOOD AS BREAST MILK?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 28 45,619
2 NO 269 402,125
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 3 3,351

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6C Position: 932 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel%... BREAST-FEEDING IS
UNAPPEALING/DISGUSTING?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 45 45,814

2 NO 252 401,929

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 3 3,351
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6D Position: 933 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel%... FATHER/PARTNERS DIDN'T WANT ME TO?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 5 8,739

2 NO 292 439,005

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 3 3,351
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6E Position: 934 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... RETURNED TO WORK/SCHOOL EARLY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 17 12,230
2 NO 280 435,514
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 3 3,351

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q6F Position: 935 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel%... C-SECTION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 24 36,725

2 NO 273 411,019

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 3 3,351
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6G Position: 936 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... MEDICAL CONDITION-BABY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 9 12,691

2 NO 288 435,052

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 3 3,351
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6H Position: 937 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel%... PREMATURE BIRTH?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 3,166
2 NO 293 444,578
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 3 3,351

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6l Position: 938 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... MEDICAL CONDITION-MOTHER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 37 83,108

2 NO 260 364,636

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 3 3,351
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6J Position: 939 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... MULTIPLE BIRTHS (EG. TWINS ETC.)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 2,107

2 NO 293 445,637

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 3 3,351
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q6K Position: 940 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... WANTED TO DRINK ALCOHOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 865
2 NO 296 446,879
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 3 3,351

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q6L Position: 941 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fnamel%... OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 71 118,390

2 NO 226 329,354

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 3 3,351
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q7A Position: 942 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... HEALTH PROFESSIONAL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 32 73,542

2 NO 266 374,254

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q7B Position: 943 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... MOTHER/SISTER/RELATIVE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 7,572
2 NO 294 440,223
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q7C Position: 944 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fnamel%... BABY'S FATHER/HUSBAND/PARTNER?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 15 16,056
2 NO 283 431,740
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q7D Position: 945 Lengthl
Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... FRIEND?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 2 1,297
2 NO 296 446,499
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q7E Position: 946 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fnamel%... BREAST-FEEDING SUPPORT GROUP?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 298 447,796
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_1 Q7F Position: 947 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... EDUCATIONAL/PROMOTIONAL
MATERIALS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 298 447,796
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q7G Position: 948 Lengthl
Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fnamel1%... NO ONE?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 242 344,483
2 NO 56 103,313
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q7H Position: 949 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fnamel%... OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 5,024
2 NO 294 442,771
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,100 23,497,508
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q8A Position: 950 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fnamel1%... HEALTH PROFESSIONAL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 150 288,032
2 NO 527 930,997
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q8B Position: 951 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fnamel%... MOTHER/SISTER/RELATIVE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 92 163,573

2 NO 585 1,055,456

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q8C Position: 952 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fnamel%... BABY'S FATHER/HUSBAND/PARTNER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 108 181,838
2 NO 569 1,037,190
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q8D Position: 953 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fnamel%... FRIEND?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 49 81,732

2 NO 628 1,137,297

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q8E Position: 954 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fnamel%... BREAST-FEEDING SUPPORT GROUP?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 22 59,458

2 NO 655 1,159,570

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q8F Position: 955 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fnamel1%... EDUCATIONAL/PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 60 113,793
2 NO 617 1,105,236
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q8G Position: 956 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fnamel%... NO ONE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 363 631,373
2 NO 314 587,656
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 1 Q8H Position: 957 Lengthl
Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fnamel%... OTHER (SPECIFY)?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 16 30,808
2 NO 661 1,188,221
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,721 22,726,274
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Variable: E 2 TRY Position: 958 Length: 1

Did you breast-feed or try to breast-feed %fname2%, even if only for a short time?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 178 313,338
2 STILL BREAST-FEEDING 1 2,000
3 NO 70 105,810
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,151 23,527,456
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q3 Position: 959 Length2

For how long did you breast-feed %fname2%?

FREQ WTD
01 LESS THAN 1 WEEK 12 29,979
02 1-4WEEKS 17 25,245
03 5 -8 WEEKS 20 36,232
04 9 - 12 WEEKS 8 12,651
05 3 -6 MONTHS 67 113,088
06 7 -9 MONTHS 20 41,791
07 10 - 12 MONTHS 23 41,243
08 MORE THAN ONE YEAR 11 13,109
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265
99 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q4A Position: 961 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...NOT ENOUGH MILK/HUNGRY
BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 38 67,151
2 NO 140 246,187
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q4B Position: 962 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...INCONVENIENCED/FATIGUE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 22 42,600

2 NO 156 270,738

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q4C Position: 963 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...DIFFICULTY WITH
BREAST-FEEDING TECHNIQUES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7 8,832

2 NO 171 304,505

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q4D Position: 964 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...SORE NIPPLES/ENGORGED
BREAST?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 11 21,155
2 NO 167 292,182
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q4E Position: 965 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...MOTHER'S ILLNESS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 9,607

2 NO 174 303,731

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q4F Position: 966 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...PLANNED THIS TIME?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 33 55,296

2 NO 145 258,042

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q4G Position: 967 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...CHILD WEANED HIM/HERSELF?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 28 49,110

2 NO 150 264,228

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q4H Position: 968 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...PHYSICIAN TOLD ME TO STOP?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 311

2 NO 177 313,027

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q41 Position: 969 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...RETURN TO WORK/SCHOOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 31 53,468

2 NO 147 259,870

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q4J Position: 970 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...PARTNER/FATHER WANTED?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 178 313,338
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q4K Position: 971 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...FORMULA FEEDING
PREFERABLE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 4,715

2 NO 174 308,623

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q4L Position: 972 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%... WANTED TO DRINK ALCOHOL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 178 313,338
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q4M Position: 973 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname2%...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 21 32,423
2 NO 157 280,915
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,222 23,635,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q5A Position: 974 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname2%...BETTER FOR MY BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 159 281,001
2 NO 20 34,336
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q5B Position: 975 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname2%...MORE CONVENIENT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 43 68,168
2 NO 136 247,169
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q5C Position: 976 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname2%...LESS COSTLY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 55 87,272
2 NO 124 228,065
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q5D Position: 977 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname2%... NATURAL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 47 74,050
2 NO 132 241,288
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q5E Position: 978 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname2%...BETTER FOR ME?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 29 45,639
2 NO 150 269,698
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q5F Position: 979 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname2%... BREAST-FED OTHER PREVIOUS CHILDREN?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 13 21,503
2 NO 166 293,834
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q5G Position: 980 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname2%...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7 12,944

2 NO 172 302,393

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6A Position: 981 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... BOTTLE FEEDING EASIER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 28 41,123

2 NO 42 64,686

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6B Position: 982 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... FORMULA AS GOOD AS BREAST MILK?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 6 9,086
2 NO 64 96,724
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6C Position: 983 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... BREAST-FEEDING IS
UNAPPEALING/DISGUSTING?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7 9,139

2 NO 63 96,671

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6D Position: 984 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... FATHER/PARTNERS DIDN'T WANT ME TO?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 2,240

2 NO 69 103,570

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6E Position: 985 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... RETURNED TO WORK/SCHOOL EARLY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1 2,399
2 NO 69 103,411
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q6F Position: 986 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... C-SECTION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 6,307

2 NO 66 99,502

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6G Position: 987 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... MEDICAL CONDITION-BABY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2 4,671

2 NO 68 101,139

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6H Position: 988 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... PREMATURE BIRTH?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 6,233
2 NO 66 99,577
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q6l Position: 989 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... MEDICAL CONDITION-MOTHER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7 12,656

2 NO 63 93,154

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6J Position: 990 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... MULTIPLE BIRTHS (EG. TWINS etc.)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3 1,585

2 NO 67 104,225

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q6K Position: 991 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... WANTED TO DRINK ALCOHOL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1 865
2 NO 69 104,944
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q6L Position: 992 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname2%... OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 18 28,076

2 NO 52 77,733

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q7A Position: 993 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname2%... HEALTH PROFESSIONAL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 9 16,089

2 NO 61 89,721

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q7B Position: 994 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname2%... MOTHER/SISTER/RELATIVE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3 5,189
2 NO 67 100,620
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q7C Position: 995 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname2%... BABY'S FATHER/HUSBAND/PARTNER?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3 1,294
2 NO 67 104,516
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q7D Position: 996 Lengthl
Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname2%... FRIEND?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 619
2 NO 69 105,191
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q7E Position: 997 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fhname2%... BREAST-FEEDING SUPPORT GROUP?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 70 105,810
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q7F Position: 998 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname2%... EDUCATIONAL/PROMOTIONAL
MATERIALS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 70 105,810
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q7G Position: 999 Lengthl
Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname2%... NO ONE?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 53 80,959
2 NO 17 24,851
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q7H Position: 1000 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname2%... OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 1,660
2 NO 69 104,149
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,330 23,842,793
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q8A Position: 1001 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname2%... HEALTH PROFESSIONAL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 38 65,887

2 NO 141 249,451

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q8B Position: 1002 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname2%... MOTHER/SISTER/RELATIVE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 26 45,673

2 NO 153 269,664

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q8C Position: 1003 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname2%... BABY'S FATHER/HUSBAND/PARTNER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 30 51,844
2 NO 149 263,493
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q8D Position: 1004 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname2%... FRIEND?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 13 22,191

2 NO 166 293,147

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q8E Position: 1005 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname2%... BREAST-FEEDING SUPPORT GROUP?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 5 12,517

2 NO 174 302,821

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q8F Position: 1006 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname2%... EDUCATIONAL/PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 13 24,442
2 NO 166 290,895
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E_2 Q8G Position: 1007 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname2%... NO ONE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 104 187,138
2 NO 75 128,199
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 2 Q8H Position: 1008 Lengthl
Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname2%... OTHER (SPECIFY)?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 179 315,337
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,221 23,633,265
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Variable: E 3 TRY Position: 1009 Length: 1

Did you breast-feed or try to breast-feed %fname3%, even if only for a short time?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 22 32,819
2 STILL BREAST-FEEDING 0 0
3 NO 13 16,331
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,365 23,899,452
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
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Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q3 Position: 1010 Length2

For how long did you breast-feed %fname3%?

FREQ WTD
01 LESS THAN 1 WEEK 1 1,299
02 1-4 WEEKS 2 2,000
03 5-8 WEEKS 2 2,862
04 9-12 WEEKS 0 0
05 3-6 MONTHS 8 10,430
06 7-9 MONTHS 7 12,765
07 10-12 MONTHS 2 3,463
08 MORE THAN ONE YEAR 0 0
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
99 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q4A Position: 1012 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...NOT ENOUGH MILK/HUNGRY
BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 6,025
2 NO 18 26,795
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q4B Position: 1013 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...INCONVENIENCED/FATIGUE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 8,322

2 NO 18 24,497

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q4C Position: 1014 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...DIFFICULTY WITH
BREAST-FEEDING TECHNIQUES?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 22 32,819
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q4D Position: 1015 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...SORE NIPPLES/ENGORGED
BREAST?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 22 32,819
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q4E Position: 1016 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...MOTHER'S ILLNESS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2 3,893

2 NO 20 28,926

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q4F Position: 1017 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...PLANNED THIS TIME?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3 2,076

2 NO 19 30,743

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q4G Position: 1018 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...CHILD WEANED HIM/HERSELF?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3 5,242

2 NO 19 27,577

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q4H Position: 1019 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...PHYSICIAN TOLD ME TO STOP?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 22 32,819
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q41 Position: 1020 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...RETURN TO WORK/SCHOOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 5,901

2 NO 18 26,918

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q4J Position: 1021 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...PARTNER/FATHER WANTED?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 22 32,819
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q4K Position: 1022 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...FORMULA FEEDING
PREFERABLE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 22 32,819

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q4L Position: 1023 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%... WANTED TO DRINK ALCOHOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 22 32,819

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being
breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding

Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q4M Position: 1024 Lengthl

What was the main reason you stopped breast-feeding %fname3%...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 5 5,453

2 NO 17 27,367

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is not currently being

breast-fed, but who did try breast feeding
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 _Q5A Position: 1025 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname3%...BETTER FOR MY BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 18 27,144
2 NO 4 5,676
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q5B Position: 1026 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fnamel%...MORE CONVENIENT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 7 10,390
2 NO 15 22,429
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child

is was breast-fed (currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E_3_Q5C Position: 1027 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname3%...LESS COSTLY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 10 14,845
2 NO 12 17,974
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q5D Position: 1028 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname3%... NATURAL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 7 10,472
2 NO 15 22,347
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q5E Position: 1029 Lengthl
Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname3%...BETTER FOR ME?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 7 9,950
2 NO 15 22,869
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q5F Position: 1030 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname3%... BREAST-FED OTHER PREVIOUS CHILDREN?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2 3,463
2 NO 20 29,356
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q5G Position: 1031 Lengthl

Why did you choose to breast-feed %fname3%...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 1,393

2 NO 21 31,426

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q6A Position: 1032 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... BOTTLE FEEDING EASIER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 6 5,543

2 NO 7 10,788

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q6B Position: 1033 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... FORMULA AS GOOD AS BREAST MILK?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 1,118
2 NO 12 15,213
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q6C Position: 1034 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... BREAST-FEEDING IS
UNAPPEALING/DISGUSTING?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 1,276

2 NO 12 15,055

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q6D Position: 1035 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... FATHER/PARTNERS DIDN'T WANT ME TO?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 13 16,331

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q6E Position: 1036 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... RETURNED TO WORK/SCHOOL EARLY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 2,399
2 NO 12 13,933
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q6F Position: 1037 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... C-SECTION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 2,293

2 NO 12 14,038

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q6G Position: 1038 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... MEDICAL CONDITION-BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 13 16,331
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q6H Position: 1039 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... PREMATURE BIRTH?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 13 16,331

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_3_Q6l Position: 1040 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... MEDICAL CONDITION-MOTHER?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2 1,669

2 NO 11 14,662

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q6J Position: 1041 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%...MULTIPLE BIRTHS (EG. TWINS etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 13 16,331
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q6K Position: 1042 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%... WANTED TO DRINK ALCOHOL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 13 16,331

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 127

Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q6L Position: 1043 Lengthl

Why did you choose not to breast-feed %fname3%...0OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2 4,432

2 NO 11 11,899

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q7A Position: 1044 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname3%... HEALTH PROFESSIONAL?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2 3,164

2 NO 11 13,167

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q7B Position: 1045 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname3%... MOTHER/SISTER/RELATIVE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 178
2 NO 12 16,153
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q7C Position: 1046 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname3%...BABY'S FATHER/HUSBAND/PARTNER?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1 78
2 NO 12 16,253
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q7D Position: 1047 Lengthl
Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname3%...FRIEND?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0
2 NO 13 16,331
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q7E Position: 1048 Lengthl

Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname3%...BREAST-FEEDING SUPPORT GROUP?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 13 16,331
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 Q7F Position: 1049 Lengthl
Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname3%...EDUCATIONAL/PROMOTIONAL
MATERIALS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 13 16,331
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q7G Position: 1050 Lengthl
Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname3%...NO ONE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 9 12,911
2 NO 4 3,420
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q7H Position: 1051 Lengthl
Who helped you decide not to breast-feed %fname3%...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 13 16,331
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,272
9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child was never breast-fed
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Breast-Feeding: E_3 _Q8A Position: 1052 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname3%... HEALTH PROFESSIONAL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1 892
2 NO 21 31,928
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q8B Position: 1053 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname3%... MOTHER/SISTER/RELATIVE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3 3,219
2 NO 19 29,600
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)
Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q8C Position: 1054 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname3%... BABY'S FATHER/HUSBAND/PARTNER?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 5 4,349
2 NO 17 28,470
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q8D Position: 1055 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname3%... FRIEND?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 1,393

2 NO 21 31,426

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q8E Position: 1056 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname3%... BREAST-FEEDING SUPPORT GROUP?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 22 32,819

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed
(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q8F Position: 1057 Lengthl

Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname3%... EDUCATIONAL/PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 1,651
2 NO 21 31,169
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q8G Position: 1058 Lengthl
Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname3%... NO ONE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 15 25,191
2 NO 7 7,628
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)

Breast-Feeding: E 3 Q8H Position: 1059 Lengthl
Who helped you decide to breast-feed %fname3%... OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 22 32,819
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,378 23,915,784
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, whose child is was breast-fed

(currently or formerly)
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q01 Position: 1060 Length2

The next questions are about mothers' attitudes toward the use of alcohol and drugs during pregnancy,and
how these attitudes change over time. How often did you drink alcohol during your pregnancy with
%fnamel%? (e.g. beer, wine, hard liquor, liquers)

FREQ WTD
01 NEVER 748 1,250,165
02 LESS THAN ONCE A MONTH 193 349,570
03 1-3 TIMES A MONTH 22 42,869
04 ONCE A WEEK 8 16,447
05 2-3 TIMES A WEEK 2 3,019
06 4-6 TIMES A WEEK 1 3,225
07 EVERY DAY 1 1,529
96 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
99 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q02 Position: 1062 Lengthl
On the days that you drank, how many drinks did you usually have?

FREQ WTD

1 1-2 212 391,393
2 3-4 12 21,417
3 5 OR MORE 3 3,849
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_1 _QO03A  Position: 1063 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 61 84,599

2 NO 166 332,060

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q03B Position: 1064 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity... DURING THE FIRST THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 27 45,191

2 NO 200 371,468

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q03C Position: 1065 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...DURING THE SECOND THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 47 94,400

2 NO 180 322,260

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_1 Q03D Position: 1066 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...DURING THE THIRD THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 48 88,059

2 NO 179 328,600

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 QO3E Position: 1067 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity.. THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 74 156,653

2 NO 153 260,006

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 QO4A  Position: 1068 Lengthl

For each of the following statements, please indicate if it is true or false. | continued to drink after | became
pregnant with %fnamel1% because...| WAS PRESSURED TO HAVE A DRINK?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3 1,463
2 NO 150 301,276
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 74 113,920
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_1 _Q04B  Position: 1069 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fname1% because...NOBODY TOLD ME NOT TO
HAVE A DRINK?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 11 19,656

2 NO 142 283,083

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 74 113,920

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q04C  Position: 1070 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fname1% because...MY DOCTOR SAID AN
OCCASIONAL DRINK WOULD NOT HARM THE BABY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 87 175,028

2 NO 66 127,711

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 74 113,920

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q04D  Position: 1071 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fnamel1% because...| DID NOT THINK IT WOULD
HARM THE BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 95 184,550
2 NO 58 118,189
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 74 113,920
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,171 23,528,644
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q05 Position: 1072 Lengthl

During your pregnancy with %fnamel1%, did you take any medication or drugs prescribed by a doctor?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 258 436,338
2 NO 716 1,229,706
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 3 4,080
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 QO6A  Position: 1073 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...BEFORE REALIZING
YOU WERE PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 8 7,930

2 NO 249 426,273

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,139 23,508,185

9 NOT STATED 4 6,214
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 QO06B Position: 1074 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE FIRST
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 39 66,731
2 NO 218 367,473
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,139 23,508,185
9 NOT STATED 4 6,214
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_1_Q06C  Position: 1075 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE SECOND
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 64 100,482

2 NO 193 333,722

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,139 23,508,185

9 NOT STATED 4 6,214
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q06D Position: 1076 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE THIRD
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 88 127,189

2 NO 169 307,015

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,139 23,508,185

9 NOT STATED 4 6,214
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 QO6E  Position: 1077 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications... THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 76 158,845
2 NO 181 275,359
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,139 23,508,185
9 NOT STATED 4 6,214
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_ 1 Q07 Position: 1078 Lengthl

Did you take any medications which can be bought without a doctor's prescription (i.e. over-the-counter
medications) during your pregnancy with %fname1%?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 222 377,026
2 NO 753 1,289,798
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 QO8A  Position: 1079 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 12 16,053

2 NO 210 360,973

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,176 23,568,277

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter
medications during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q08B Position: 1080 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE FIRST THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 31 55,102

2 NO 191 321,924

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,176 23,568,277

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_1_Q08C  Position: 1081 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE SECOND THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 49 65,970

2 NO 173 311,057

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,176 23,568,277

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q08D Position: 1082 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE THIRD THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 51 74,359

2 NO 171 302,667

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,176 23,568,277

9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 QO8E  Position: 1083 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications... THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 99 202,115
2 NO 123 174,911
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,176 23,568,277
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q09 Position: 1084 Lengthl

Did you take any other drugs such as marijuana, LSD or cocaine during your pregnancy with %fnamel1%?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 11 14,626
2 NO 964 1,652,198
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,423 22,278,479
9 NOT STATED 2 3,300
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q10A Position: 1085 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take... MARIJUANA/HASHISH/CANNABIS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 9 12,777
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677
9 NOT STATED 4 5,149
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q10B Position: 1086 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take...LSD?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 9 12,777
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677
9 NOT STATED 4 5,149
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_1_Q10C Position: 1087 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take...COCAINE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 9 12,777
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677
9 NOT STATED 4 5,149
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q10D Position: 1088 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take...OTHER (SPECIFY)?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 9 12,777
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677
9 NOT STATED 4 5,149
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q11A  Position: 1089 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 6 11,005
2 NO 3 1,771
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677
9 NOT STATED 4 5,149
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_1 _Q11B  Position: 1090 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE FIRST THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 9 12,777

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677

9 NOT STATED 4 5,149

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q11C  Position: 1091 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE SECOND THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 514

2 NO 8 12,263

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677

9 NOT STATED 4 5,149

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 1 Q11D  Position: 1092 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE THIRD THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0
2 NO 9 12,777
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677
9 NOT STATED 4 5,149
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_1 _Ql1E  Position: 1093 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs... THROUGHOUT YOUR PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2 1,258
2 NO 7 11,519
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,930,677
9 NOT STATED 4 5,149
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q01 Position: 1094 Length2

How often did you drink alcohol during your pregnancy with %fname2%? (e.g. beer, wine, hard liquor,
liquers)

FREQ WTD

01 NEVER 187 289,447
02 LESS THAN ONCE A MONTH 51 102,980
03 1-3 TIMES A MONTH 7 19,392
04 ONCE A WEEK 3 6,988
05 2-3 TIMES A WEEK 1 2,342
06 4-6 TIMES A WEEK 0 0
07 EVERY DAY 0 0

96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,151 23,527,456
99 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q02 Position: 1096 Lengthl

On the days that you drank, how many drinks did you usually have?

FREQ WTD

1 1-2 58 123,971

2 3-4 2 3,672

3 5 OR MORE 2 4,057

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 QO03A  Position: 1097 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 20 33,739

2 NO 41 96,792

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902

9 NOT STATED 1 1,169

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q03B Position: 1098 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity... DURING THE FIRST THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3 4,703

2 NO 58 125,828

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902

9 NOT STATED 1 1,169
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_Q03C Position: 1099 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...DURING THE SECOND THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 9 22,279

2 NO 52 108,252

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902

9 NOT STATED 1 1,169

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q03D Position: 1100 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...DURING THE THIRD THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 17 36,453

2 NO 44 94,078

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902

9 NOT STATED 1 1,169

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 QO3E  Position: 1101 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity.. THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 24 56,938

2 NO 37 73,593

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902

9 NOT STATED 1 1,169
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_QO04A  Position: 1102 Lengthl

For each of the following statements, please indicate if it is true or false. | continued to drink after | became
pregnant with %fname2% because...| WAS PRESSURED TO HAVE A DRINK?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 41 92,587
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 21 39,113
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q04B Position: 1103 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fname2% because...NOBODY TOLD ME NOT TO
HAVE A DRINK?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 6,943

2 NO 37 85,644

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 21 39,113

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q04C  Position: 1104 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fname2% because...MY DOCTOR SAID AN
OCCASIONAL DRINK WOULD NOT HARM THE BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 24 60,176
2 NO 17 32,412
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 21 39,113
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_Q04D  Position: 1105 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fname2% because...| DID NOT THINK IT WOULD
HARM THE BABY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 25 54,927

2 NO 16 37,660

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 21 39,113

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,338 23,816,902

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q05 Position: 1106 Lengthl

During your pregnancy with %fname2%, did you take any medication or drugs prescribed by a doctor?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 50 81,192
2 NO 197 337,420
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,151 23,527,456
9 NOT STATED 2 2,535
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 QO6A  Position: 1107 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...BEFORE REALIZING
YOU WERE PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 3,655
2 NO 46 77,537
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,348 23,864,876
9 NOT STATED 2 2,535
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 149

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_Q06B  Position: 1108 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE FIRST
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 9 16,305

2 NO 41 64,887

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,348 23,864,876

9 NOT STATED 2 2,535
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q06C  Position: 1109 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE SECOND
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 17 25,344

2 NO 33 55,848

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,348 23,864,876

9 NOT STATED 2 2,535
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q06D  Position: 1110 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE THIRD
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 14 24,440
2 NO 36 56,752
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,348 23,864,876
9 NOT STATED 2 2,535
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_QO6E  Position: 1111 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications... THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 11 15,633

2 NO 39 65,559

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,348 23,864,876

9 NOT STATED 2 2,535
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q07 Position: 1112 Lengthl

Did you take any medications which can be bought without a doctor's prescription (i.e. over-the-counter
medications) during your pregnancy with %fname2%?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 49 89,389
2 NO 199 331,357
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,151 23,527,456
9 NOT STATED 1 401
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 QO8A  Position: 1113 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 3,677
2 NO 45 85,712
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,350 23,858,813
9 NOT STATED 1 401
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_Q08B  Position: 1114 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE FIRST THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 11 16,524

2 NO 38 72,865

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,350 23,858,813

9 NOT STATED 1 401
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q08C  Position: 1115 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE SECOND THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 11 17,029

2 NO 38 72,361

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,350 23,858,813

9 NOT STATED 1 401
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q08D  Position: 1116 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE THIRD THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6 12,763
2 NO 43 76,626
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,350 23,858,813
9 NOT STATED 1 401
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_QO8E  Position: 1117 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications... THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 26 52,199

2 NO 23 37,191

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,350 23,858,813

9 NOT STATED 1 401
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q09 Position: 1118 Lengthl

Did you take any other drugs such as marijuana, LSD or cocaine during your pregnancy with %fname2%?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2 4,108
2 NO 247 417,039
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,151 23,527,456
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q10A  Position: 1119 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take... MARIJUANA/HASHISH/CANNABIS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 2,936
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495
9 NOT STATED 1 1,172
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_Q10B  Position: 1120 Lengthl

Which drugs did you take...LSD?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 1 2,936
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495
9 NOT STATED 1 1,172
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q10C Position: 1121 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take...COCAINE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0
2 NO 1 2,936
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495
9 NOT STATED 1 1,172
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q10D  Position: 1122 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0
2 NO 1 2,936
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495
9 NOT STATED 1 1,172
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_Q11A  Position: 1123 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 2,936

2 NO 0 0

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495

9 NOT STATED 1 1,172

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q11B Position: 1124 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE FIRST THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 1 2,936

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495

9 NOT STATED 1 1,172

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q11C  Position: 1125 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE SECOND THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0
2 NO 1 2,936
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495
9 NOT STATED 1 1,172
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_2_Q11D Position: 1126 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE THIRD THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 1 2,936

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495

9 NOT STATED 1 1,172

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 2 Q11E  Position: 1127 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs... THROUGHOUT YOUR PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0
2 NO 1 2,936
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,398 23,944,495
9 NOT STATED 1 1,172
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/hashish/cannabis) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q01 Position: 1128 Length2

How often did you drink alcohol during your pregnancy with %fname3%? (e.g. beer, wine, hard liquor,
liquers)

FREQ WTD
01 NEVER 22 32,884
02 LESS THAN ONCE A MONTH 4 4,873
03 1-3 TIMES A MONTH 0 0
04 ONCE A WEEK 0 0
05 2-3 TIMES A WEEK 0 0
06 4-6 TIMES A WEEK 0 0
07 EVERY DAY 0 0
96 NOT APPLICABLE 13,365 23,899,452
99 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q02 Position: 1130 Lengthl
On the days that you drank, how many drinks did you usually have?

FREQ WTD
1 1-2 3 4,695
2 3-4 1 178
3 5 OR MORE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336
9 NOT STATED 9 11,394

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3_QO03A  Position: 1131 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 4 4,873
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336
9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q03B Position: 1132 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity... DURING THE FIRST THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 4 4,873
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336
9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q03C Position: 1133 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...DURING THE SECOND THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 4 4,873
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336
9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3_Q03D Position: 1134 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity...DURING THE THIRD THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 1,121

2 NO 3 3,752

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336

9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 QO3E Position: 1135 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you consume this quantity.. THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3 3,752

2 NO 1 1,121

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336

9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 QO4A  Position: 1136 Lengthl

For each of the following statements, please indicate if it is true or false. | continued to drink after | became
pregnant with %fname3% because...| WAS PRESSURED TO HAVE A DRINK?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 4 4,873
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336
9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3_Q04B  Position: 1137 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fname3% because...NOBODY TOLD ME NOT TO
HAVE A DRINK?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 4 4,873
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336
9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during
pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q04C  Position: 1138 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fname3% because...MY DOCTOR SAID AN
OCCASIONAL DRINK WOULD NOT HARM THE BABY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 2,039

2 NO 3 2,833

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336

9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q04D  Position: 1139 Lengthl

| continued to drink after | became pregnant with %fname3% because...| DID NOT THINK IT WOULD
HARM THE BABY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3 2,833
2 NO 1 2,039
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,387 23,932,336
9 NOT STATED 9 11,394
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who drank any alcohol during

pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3 Q05 Position: 1140 Lengthl

During your pregnancy with %fname3%, did you take any medication or drugs prescribed by a doctor?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6 6,411
2 NO 29 42,740
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,365 23,899,452
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 QO6A  Position: 1141 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...BEFORE REALIZING
YOU WERE PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 6 6,411
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,394 23,942,192
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or
drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 QO06B Position: 1142 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE FIRST
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3 4,254
2 NO 3 2,156
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,394 23,942,192
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3_Q06C  Position: 1143 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE SECOND
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1 1,393
2 NO 5 5,017
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,394 23,942,192
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or
drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q06D Position: 1144 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications...DURING THE THIRD
THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2 763
2 NO 4 5,647
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,394 23,942,192
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or
drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 QO6E  Position: 1145 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications... THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 6 6,411
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,394 23,942,192
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any medications or

drugs prescribed by a doctor during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3 Q07 Position: 1146 Lengthl

Did you take any medications which can be bought without a doctor's prescription (i.e. over-the-counter
medications) during your pregnancy with %fname3%?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 15 25,088
2 NO 20 24,062
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,365 23,899,452
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 QO8A  Position: 1147 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 6 8,529

2 NO 9 16,559

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,385 23,923,515

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter
medications during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q08B Position: 1148 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE FIRST THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1 2,168

2 NO 14 22,920

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,385 23,923,515

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3_Q08C  Position: 1149 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE SECOND THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2 3,059

2 NO 13 22,029

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,385 23,923,515

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q08D  Position: 1150 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these medications...DURING THE THIRD THREE
MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2 1,576

2 NO 13 23,512

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,385 23,923,515

9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 QO8E  Position: 1151 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these prescription medications... THROUGHOUT YOUR
PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6 12,815
2 NO 9 12,273
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,385 23,923,515
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any over-the-counter

medications during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3 Q09 Position: 1152 Lengthl

Did you take any other drugs such as marijuana, LSD or cocaine during your pregnancy with %fname3%?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 35 49,150
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,365 23,899,452
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q10A  Position: 1153 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take... MARIJUANA/HASHISH/CANNABIS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q10B Position: 1154 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take...LSD?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3_Q10C Position: 1155 Lengthl

Which drugs did you take...COCAINE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q10D Position: 1156 Lengthl
Which drugs did you take...OTHER (SPECIFY)?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q11A  Position: 1157 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...BEFORE REALIZING YOU WERE
PREGNANT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3_Q11B  Position: 1158 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE FIRST THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 0 0

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q11C  Position: 1159 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE SECOND THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0

2 NO 0 0

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603

9 NOT STATED 0 0

Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy

Alcohol - Pregnancy: F 3 Q11D  Position: 1160 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs...DURING THE THIRD THREE MONTHS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 0 0
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs

(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy
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Alcohol - Pregnancy: F_3_Ql1E Position: 1161 Lengthl

At what stage in your pregnancy did you take these drugs... THROUGHOUT YOUR PREGNANCY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 0 0
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,400 23,948,603
9 NOT STATED 0 0
Coverage: Female respondents who are the birth parent of children less than 5 years old, and who took any other drugs
(marijuana/LSD/cocaine) during pregnancy

Sexual Health:G_QO01 Position: 1162 Length: 2
How many sexual partners have you had within the past twelve months?
Observed Min:0 Observed Max80

FREQ WTD
96 NOT APPLICABLE 6,053 10,156,462
99 NOT STATED 125 268,575
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45
Sexual Health:G_Q02 Position: 1164 Length: 1

In the past year, when you have had sexual intercourse, did you and your partner use a condom?

FREQ WTD

1 EACH TIME 875 1,604,093

2 SOME, BUT NOT ALL OF THE TIMES 495 776,890

3 NEVER 619 867,518

6 NOT APPLICABLE 11,324 20,531,620

9 NOT STATED 87 168,481
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner

Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped
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Sexual Health:G_QO03A Position: 1165 Length: 1

When you do use condoms, is it ...WHEN YOU MEET A NEW PERSON?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 273 419,279
2 NO 216 350,717
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,818 23,003,231
9 NOT STATED 93 175,375
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who use condoms some (but not all) of the time
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped

Sexual Health:G_QO03B Position: 1166 Length: 1

When you do use condoms, is it... WHEN YOU ARE WITH SOMEONE OTHER THAN YOUR
REGULAR PARTNER?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 107 166,796
2 NO 382 603,200
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,818 23,003,231
9 NOT STATED 93 175,375
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who use condoms some (but not all) of the time
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped
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Sexual Health:G_QO03C Position: 1167 Length: 1

When you do use condoms, is it...(MALES ONLY:) WHEN YOUR PARTNER ASKS YOU TO USE
ONE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 75 108,899
2 NO 414 661,097
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,818 23,003,231
9 NOT STATED 93 175,375
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who use condoms some (but not all) of the time
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped

Sexual Health:G_QO03D Position: 1168 Length: 1

When you do use condoms, is it... SOME OTHER REASON (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 133 212,162
2 NO 356 557,835
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,818 23,003,231
9 NOT STATED 93 175,375
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who use condoms some (but not all) of the time
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped
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Sexual Health:G_QO04A Position: 1169 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse...DO NOT
ALWAYS HAVE ONE AVAILABLE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 219 337,480

2 NO 879 1,280,435

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714

9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped

Sexual Health:G_QO04B Position: 1170 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse...WANT TO
HAVE A CHILD?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 23 29,952

2 NO 1,075 1,587,963

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714

9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped
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Sexual Health:G_Q04C Position: 1171 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse...CONDOMS
ARE NOT NATURAL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 82 110,028
2 NO 1,016 1,507,886
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714
9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped

Sexual Health:G_Q04D Position: 1172 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse...CONDOMS DO
NOT FEEL GOOD/DO NOT FIT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 158 233,598
2 NO 940 1,384,317
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714
9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped
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Sexual Health:G_QO4E Position: 1173 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse...TOO
EMBARASSED TO BUY THEM?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 12 13,263

2 NO 1,086 1,604,651

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714

9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped

Sexual Health:G_QO04F Position: 1174 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse...TOO
EXPENSIVE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 22 37,909

2 NO 1,076 1,580,006

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714

9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped
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Sexual Health:G_Q04G Position: 1175 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse...USE OTHER
METHOD OF CONTRACEPTION?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 334 482,283
2 NO 764 1,135,632
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714
9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped

Sexual Health:G_QO04H Position: 1176 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse ...INTERRUPTS
LOVEMAKING/SPOILS THE MOOD?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 96 149,172
2 NO 1,002 1,468,743
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714
9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped
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Sexual Health:G_QO04l Position: 1177 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse...AGAINST
RELIGION TO USE CONTRACEPTION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 5 13,804

2 NO 1,093 1,604,110

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714

9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped

Sexual Health:G_Q04J Position: 1178 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse ...(MALES
ONLY:)PARTNER DOES NOT ASK ME TO USE ONE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 63 90,890

2 NO 1,035 1,527,024

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714

9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped
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Sexual Health:G_Q04K Position: 1179 Length: 1

What is your main reason for not using condoms each time you have sexual intercourse ...OTHER
(SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 350 543,564

2 NO 748 1,074,350

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,199 22,135,714

9 NOT STATED 103 194,975
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who had more than one partner, or whose marital status is single and had one partner,

and who never or only sometimes use condoms
Note: People reporting one partner in G_QO01 and whose marital status was 'living with a partner' or 'separated’ were also supposed to
be asked this question, but due to a programming error, the question was skipped

Sexual Health:G_Q05 Position: 1180 Length: 1

In the past two years have you been told by a doctor that you had a sexually transmitted disease?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 98 154,977
2 NO 7,121 13,366,172
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,053 10,156,462
9 NOT STATED 128 270,991
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45
Sexual Health:G_QO06A Position: 1181 Length: 1

In the past two years have you had, or do you currently have, any of the following sexually transmitted
diseases...CHLAMYDIA?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 34 51,640

2 NO 31 52,074

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 31 46,853

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,174 23,522,634

9 NOT STATED 130 275,402
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who in the past 2 years have been told by a doctor that they had a sexually transmitted

disease
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Sexual Health:G_QO06B Position: 1182 Length: 1

In the past two years have you had, or do you currently have, any of the following sexually transmitted
diseases...GONORRHEA?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4 4,587

2 NO 61 99,127

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 31 46,853

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,174 23,522,634

9 NOT STATED 130 275,402
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who in the past 2 years have been told by a doctor that they had a sexually transmitted

disease
Sexual Health:G_QO06C Position: 1183 Length: 1

In the past two years have you had, or do you currently have, any of the following sexually transmitted
diseases...SYPHILIS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 0 0
2 NO 65 103,714
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 31 46,853
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,174 23,522,634
9 NOT STATED 130 275,402
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who in the past 2 years have been told by a doctor that they had a sexually transmitted
disease
Sexual Health:G_QO06D Position: 1184 Length: 1

In the past two years have you had, or do you currently have, any of the following sexually transmitted
diseases...GENITAL WARTS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 17 21,770
2 NO 48 81,943
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 31 46,853
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,174 23,522,634
9 NOT STATED 130 275,402
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who in the past 2 years have been told by a doctor that they had a sexually transmitted

disease




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 177

Sexual Health:G_QO6E Position: 1185 Length: 1

In the past two years have you had, or do you currently have, any of the following sexually transmitted
diseases...GENITAL HERPES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 10 19,288

2 NO 55 84,426

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 31 46,853

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,174 23,522,634

9 NOT STATED 130 275,402
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who in the past 2 years have been told by a doctor that they had a sexually transmitted

disease
Sexual Health:G_QO6F Position: 1186 Length: 1

In the past two years have you had, or do you currently have, any of the following sexually transmitted
diseases...HEPATITIS B?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3 4,879

2 NO 62 98,835

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 31 46,853

6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,174 23,522,634

9 NOT STATED 130 275,402
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who in the past 2 years have been told by a doctor that they had a sexually transmitted

disease
Sexual Health:G_QO06G Position: 1187 Length: 1

In the past two years have you had, or do you currently have, any of the following sexually transmitted
diseases...HIV/AIDS?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4 9,155
2 NO 61 94,559
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 31 46,853
6 NOT APPLICABLE 13,174 23,522,634
9 NOT STATED 130 275,402
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who in the past 2 years have been told by a doctor that they had a sexually transmitted

disease
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Sexual Health:G_QO07 Position: 1188 Length: 1

Has your blood ever been tested for HIV?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,716 3,145,208
2 NO 5,481 10,324,441
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,053 10,156,462
9 NOT STATED 150 322,493
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45
Sexual Health:G_Q08 Position: 1189 Length: 2
Where was the (most recent) HIV testing done? Was it...

FREQ WTD
01 AT A DOCTORS' OFFICE 643 1,203,256
02 AT A BLOOD BANK 277 437,547
03 AT A CLINIC FOR SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASES 100 203,518
04 AT AVOLUNTARY HIV TESTING SITE 43 105,045
05 AT A HOSPITAL 373 586,803
06 AT SOME OTHER LOCATION 284 618,193
96 NOT APPLICABLE 11,534 20,480,903
99 NOT STATED 146 313,338
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who in the past 2 years have been told by a doctor that they had HIV/AIDS or who

have ever had their blood tested for HIV/AIDS

Sexual Health:G_QO09 Position: 1191 Length: 1

INTERVIEWER: WAS THE RESPONDENT ALONE WHEN YOU ASKED THE QUESTIONS IN
THIS SECTION?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,119 11,387,797
2 NO 1,098 2,130,419
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,053 10,156,462
9 NOT STATED 130 273,925

Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45
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Sexual Health:G_Q10 Position: 1192 Length: 1

DO YOU THINK THAT THE ANSWERS OF THE RESPONDENT WERE AFFECTED BY ANYONE
ELSE BEING THERE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 55 111,874

2 NO 1,043 2,018,545

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,172 21,544,259

9 NOT STATED 130 273,925
Coverage: Respondents aged 15 to 45, who were not alone with the interviewer when the questions were being administered

Health Care Services: H_QO1A Position: 1193 Lengthl

In this last set of questions, we are interested in hearing your opinions on health care services, the quality
of health care you receive, and the Canadian health care system. Are you given enough information by
doctors when you need...ADVICE ON HOW TO STAY HEALTHY?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 8,196 14,091,911
2 NO 2,239 3,702,430
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,547 2,678,722
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 45 75,029
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q01B Position: 1194 Lengthl

Are you given enough information by doctors when you need...
ILLNESSES?

YES

NO

NONE OF THE ABOVE
NOT APPLICABLE
NOT STATED

OO WNPF

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

TREATMENT FOR COMMON

FREQ WTD
8,321 14,334,620
2,114 3,459,721

1,547 2,678,722
1,373 3,400,510
45 75,029
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Health Care Services: H_QO01C Position: 1195 Lengthl

Are you given enough information by doctors when you need.. TREATMENT FOR SERIOUS

ILLNESSES?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,595 11,317,832
2 NO 3,840 6,476,509
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,547 2,678,722
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 45 75,029
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
Health Care Services: H_QO01D Position: 1196 Lengthl

Are you given enough information by doctors when you need...

A REFERRAL TO A SPECIALIST?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7,549 13,074,318
2 NO 2,886 4,720,023
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,547 2,678,722
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 45 75,029
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_QO1E Position: 1197 Lengthl

Are you given enough information by doctors when you need...
OR HOSPITAL?

YES

NO

NONE OF THE ABOVE
NOT APPLICABLE
NOT STATED

OO WNPEF

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

TO VISIT AN OUT-PATIENT CLINIC

FREQ
5,503
4,932
1,547
1,373
45

WTD
9,358,817
8,435,525

2,678,722
3,400,510
75,029
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Health Care Services: H_QO1F Position: 1198 Lengthl
Are you given enough information by doctors when you need...TO STAY IN HOSPITAL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,956 8,341,606
2 NO 5,479 9,452,736
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,547 2,678,722
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 45 75,029
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
Health Care Services: H_Q01G Position: 1199 Lengthl
Are you given enough information by doctors when you need ...SURGERY?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,649 7,886,899
2 NO 5,786 9,907,443
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,547 2,678,722
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 45 75,029
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_ Q02 Position: 1200 Lengthl

Think about the most recent reason for consulting a doctor regarding your own health during the last 12
months. Which of the following statements best describes the relationship between yourself and your
doctor at that time?

FREQ WTD

1 THE DOCTOR TOLD YOU WHAT TO DO AND YOU

FOLLOWED HIS/HER ADVICE 5,395 8,994,973
2 THE DOCTOR OFFERED OPTIONS FOR CARE, AND YOU

CHOSE ONE 938 1,639,727
3 YOU AND THE DOCTOR DISCUSSED THE OPTIONS AND

AGREED ON THE BEST ONE 2,488 4,195,743
4 YOU AND THE DOCTOR DID NOT AGREE ON WHAT WAS

BEST FOR YOU 260 444,245
5 NONE OF THE ABOVE 753 1,405,569
6 NOT APPLICABLE 3,525 7,176,557
9 NOT STATED 41 91,789
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who have consulted a doctor (general practitioner or another medical doctor) in the

past 12 months

Health Care Services: H_QO03 Position: 1201 Lengthl

In the last 12 months when you saw a doctor or nurse, was there an occasion when you did not have a say
in the treatment being offered?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 946 1,770,851
2 NO 8,129 13,498,671
6 NOT APPLICABLE 4,278 8,582,126
9 NOT STATED 47 96,955
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who have consulted a doctor (general practitioner or another medical doctor) in the

past 12 months, excluding those who replied 'None of the above' in H_Q02
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Health Care Services: H_QO4A Position: 1202 Lengthl

Thinking about the most recent time when you did not have a say in the treatment, what did you do...SAW
ANOTHER DOCTOR?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 127 223,253

2 NO 819 1,547,598

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,407 22,080,797

9 NOT STATED 47 96,955

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who have consulted a doctor (general practitioner or another medical doctor) in the
past 12 months and did not have a say in the treatment being offered

Health Care Services: H_Q04B Position: 1203 Lengthl

Thinking about the most recent time when you did not have a say in the treatment, what did you do...DID
NOTHING?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 162 283,714

2 NO 784 1,487,137

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,407 22,080,797

9 NOT STATED 47 96,955

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who have consulted a doctor (general practitioner or another medical doctor) in the
past 12 months and did not have a say in the treatment being offered

Health Care Services: H_Q04C Position: 1204 Lengthl

Thinking about the most recent time when you did not have a say in the treatment, what did you do...DID
WHAT YOU THOUGHT WORKED BEST FOR YOU?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 123 243,244

2 NO 823 1,527,607

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,407 22,080,797

9 NOT STATED 47 96,955
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who have consulted a doctor (general practitioner or another medical doctor) in the

past 12 months and did not have a say in the treatment being offered
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Health Care Services: H_Q04D Position: 1205 Lengthl

Thinking about the most recent time when you did not have a say in the treatment, what did you
do...FOLLOWED THE DOCTOR'S ADVICE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 531 1,017,448

2 NO 415 753,403

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,407 22,080,797

9 NOT STATED 47 96,955
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who have consulted a doctor (general practitioner or another medical doctor) in the

past 12 months and did not have a say in the treatment being offered
Health Care Services: H_QO4E Position: 1206 Lengthl

Thinking about the most recent time when you did not have a say in the treatment, what did you
do...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 38 65,684

2 NO 908 1,705,167

3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,407 22,080,797

9 NOT STATED 47 96,955
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who have consulted a doctor (general practitioner or another medical doctor) in the

past 12 months and did not have a say in the treatment being offered
Health Care Services: H_QO05 Position: 1207 Lengthl

When you have a health problem, how often do you go to the same family doctor?

FREQ WTD
1 ALWAYS 9,681 16,364,409
2 SOMETIMES 1,192 2,126,156
3 RARELY 552 979,887
4 NEVER 585 1,053,342
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 17 24,298

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_QO06 Position: 1208 Lengthl

When you need a prescription filled, how often do you go to the same pharmacy?

FREQ WTD
1 ALWAYS 8,849 14,706,791
2 SOMETIMES 2,076 3,873,282
3 RARELY 521 964,208
4 NEVER 565 973,532
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 16 30,279
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
Health Care Services: H_QO07 Position: 1209 Lengthl
Has your doctor prescribed any medication for you in the past 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 7,296 12,106,594
2 NO 4,722 8,423,821
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 9 17,677
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
Health Care Services: H_QO8A Position: 1210 Lengthl

When your doctor prescribed a medication for you in the past 12 months, did he or she usually tell you
...WHAT THE MEDICATION WAS FOR?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,746 11,238,873
2 NO 280 452,019
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 266 408,197
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 13 25,183

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
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Health Care Services: H_QO08B Position: 1211 Lengthl

When your doctor prescribed a medication for you in the past 12 months, did he or she usually tell
you...WHAT THE MEDICATION SHOULD DO?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 5,824 9,835,952
2 NO 1,202 1,854,939
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 266 408,197
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 13 25,183
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_QO08C Position: 1212 Lengthl

When your doctor prescribed a medication for you in the past 12 months, did he or she usually tell
you.. WHAT THE POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS WERE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3,963 6,700,342
2 NO 3,063 4,990,549
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 266 408,197
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 13 25,183
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_QO08D Position: 1213 Lengthl

When your doctor prescribed a medication for you in the past 12 months, did he or she usually tell
you...HOW MUCH TO TAKE AND WHEN TO TAKE IT?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 5,866 9,937,863
2 NO 1,160 1,753,028
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 266 408,197
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 13 25,183

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 187

Health Care Services: H_QO8E Position: 1214 Lengthl

When your doctor prescribed a medication for you in the past 12 months, did he or she usually tell
you...WHAT YOU SHOULD NOT EAT, DRINK OR TAKE WITH IT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3,854 6,610,481
2 NO 3,172 5,080,410
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 266 408,197
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 13 25,183
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_QO8F Position: 1215 Lengthl

When your doctor prescribed a medication for you in the past 12 months, did he or she usually tell
you...WHAT ACTIVITIES YOU SHOULD AVOID WHILE TAKING THE MEDICATION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2,889 4,933,046
2 NO 4,137 6,757,846
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 266 408,197
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 13 25,183
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_QO09A Position: 1216 Lengthl

When you had a prescription filled in the past 12 months, did your pharmacist usually tell you... WHAT
THE MEDICATION WAS FOR?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,499 7,626,958
2 NO 1,679 2,672,005
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,103 1,780,050
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 24 45,259

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
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Health Care Services: H_Q09B Position: 1217 Lengthl

When you had a prescription filled in the past 12 months, did your pharmacist usually tell you.. WHAT
THE MEDICATION SHOULD DO?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,085 6,882,975
2 NO 2,093 3,415,989
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,103 1,780,050
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 24 45,259
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_QO09C Position: 1218 Lengthl

When you had a prescription filled in the past 12 months, did your pharmacist usually tell you... WHAT
THE POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS WERE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,220 6,983,272
2 NO 1,958 3,315,692
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,103 1,780,050
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 24 45,259
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_QO09D Position: 1219 Lengthl

When you had a prescription filled in the past 12 months, did your pharmacist usually tell you...HOW
MUCH TO TAKE AND WHEN TO TAKE IT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 5,166 8,713,086
2 NO 1,012 1,585,877
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,103 1,780,050
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 24 45,259

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
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Health Care Services: H_QO9E Position: 1220 Lengthl

When you had a prescription filled in the past 12 months, did your pharmacist usually tell you.. WHAT
YOU SHOULD NOT EAT, DRINK OR TAKE WITH IT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,426 7,408,555
2 NO 1,752 2,890,408
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,103 1,780,050
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 24 45,259
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_QO9F Position: 1221 Lengthl

When you had a prescription filled in the past 12 months, did your pharmacist usually tell you... WHAT
ACTIVITIES YOU SHOULD AVOID WHILE TAKING THE MEDICATION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3,246 5,325,888
2 NO 2,932 4,973,075
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,103 1,780,050
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 24 45,259
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_QO09G Position: 1222 Lengthl

When you had a prescription filled in the past 12 months, did your pharmacist usually tell you...HOW TO
STORE THE MEDICATION?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2,902 4,709,944
2 NO 3,276 5,589,019
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,103 1,780,050
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 24 45,259

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 190

Health Care Services: H_QO9H Position: 1223 Lengthl

When you had a prescription filled in the past 12 months, did your pharmacist usually tell you.. WHAT
YOU SHOULD TAKE WITH THE MEDICATION (E.G. FOOD, WATER, MILK)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3,639 6,053,978
2 NO 2,539 4,244,985
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,103 1,780,050
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 24 45,259
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H_Q10 Position: 1224 Lengthl

When you go to the family doctor, how often do you take your medications or a list (of them) with you?

FREQ WTD

1 ALWAYS 1,101 1,747,057
2 SOMETIMES 381 588,214
3 RARELY 443 718,166
4 NEVER 5,369 9,046,720
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 11 24,114
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
Health Care Services: H Q11 Position: 1225 Lengthl

When you go to the pharmacy with a prescription to be filled, how often do you take your medications or a
list (of them) with you?

FREQ WTD
1 ALWAYS 763 1,165,518
2 SOMETIMES 239 365,505
3 RARELY 315 524,228
4 NEVER 5,975 10,041,668
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,095 11,824,332
9 NOT STATED 13 27,353

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, whose doctor has prescribed medication for them in the past 12 months
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Health Care Services: H_Q12 Position: 1226 Lengthl

Would you go to a health care clinic, rather than a hospital or private doctor's office, for a routine physical
exam?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,927 8,501,906
2 NO 7,034 11,935,332
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 66 110,855
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
Health Care Services: H_ Q13 Position: 1227 Lengthl
Would you allow a nurse to give you a routine physical exam?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,702 6,310,851
2 NO 1,203 2,162,471
6 NOT APPLICABLE 8,407 15,335,842
9 NOT STATED 88 139,438
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who would be willing to go to a health care clinic for a routine physical exam
Health Care Services: H Q14 Position: 1228 Lengthl

Would you go to a health care clinic, rather than a hospital or private doctor's office to receive shots
(immunizations)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7,737 13,023,126
2 NO 4,248 7,429,427
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 42 95,540

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_Q15 Position: 1229 Lengthl
Would you allow a nurse, rather than a doctor, to give you immunization shots?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 7,495 12,575,555
2 NO 240 445,709
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,621 10,829,937
9 NOT STATED 44 97,402
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who would be willing to go to a health care clinic to receive shots (immunization)

Health Care Services:

H_Q16 Position: 1230 Lengthl

Would you go to a birthing centre, rather than go to a hospital to have a baby?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,239 1,993,254
2 NO 3,092 4,878,936
3 DOES NOT WANT BABY 2,362 3,537,925
6 NOT APPLICABLE 6,636 13,412,743
9 NOT STATED 71 125,745
Coverage: Female respondents aged 20 or more
Health Care Services: H_ Q17 Position: 1231 Lengthl
Would you allow a nurse or midwife, rather than a doctor, to deliver your baby?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 912 1,447,972
2 NO 307 504,789
6 NOT APPLICABLE 12,090 21,829,604
9 NOT STATED 91 166,238
Coverage: Female respondents aged 20 or more, who would be willing to go to a birthing centre to have a baby
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Health Care Services: H Q18 Position: 1232 Lengthl

Would you go to a health care clinic or birthing centre, rather than a private doctor's office, to receive
postpartum care?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,810 2,823,510

2 NO 2,530 4,067,233

3 DOES NOT WANT BABY 0 0

6 NOT APPLICABLE 8,998 16,950,668

9 NOT STATED 62 107,192
Coverage: Female respondents aged 20 or more, excluding those who said ‘Not applicable - do not want to have children' in

H_Q16
Health Care Services: H_Q19 Position: 1233 Lengthl

Would you allow a nurse or midwife, rather than a doctor, to give you postpartum care?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,502 2,366,111
2 NO 290 419,841

6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,166 17,479,976
9 NOT STATED 2,442 3,682,674
Coverage: Female respondents aged 20 or more, who would be willing to go to a health care clinic or a birthing centre to

receive post-partum care
Health Care Services: H_Q20 Position: 1234 Lengthl

Would you go to a health care clinic or a sports and exercise centre to receive advice on health subjects
such as eating, exercise, or smoking?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 7,654 12,920,799
2 NO 4,295 7,508,646
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 78 118,647

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_Q21 Position: 1235 Lengthl

Would you allow a nurse, dietician, nutritionist or physical education teacher, rather than a doctor, to give
you advice on health subjects such as eating, exercise or smoking?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 7,125 12,078,056
2 NO 520 835,166
6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,668 10,909,156
9 NOT STATED 87 126,224
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who would be willing to go to a health care clinic or sports centre to receive advice
on health subjects such as eating, exercise or smoking

Health Care Services: H_Q22 Position: 1236 Lengthl
Are you aware of how much health care costs per year in your province?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,998 6,524,675
2 NO 8,014 14,001,242
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 15 22,175
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
Health Care Services: H_Q23 Position: 1237 Lengthl

Are you aware of how much it costs your provincial health care system for individual services such as
doctor visits, x-rays, laboratory tests or hospital stays?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3,672 6,112,617
2 NO 8,340 14,415,818
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 15 19,658

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_Q24 Position: 1238

Lengthl

Would an awareness of the cost of these types of services cause you to change how you use them?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,942 3,482,268

2 NO 6,365 10,852,851

6 NOT APPLICABLE 5,045 9,513,127

9 NOT STATED 48 100,356
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who are not aware of the costs for individual services (such as doctor visits, x-rays,

laboratory tests or hospital stays)
Health Care Services: H_Q25 Position: 1239 Lengthl

Has an awareness of the cost of these types of services caused you to change how you use them?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,334 2,367,890
2 NO 2,336 3,739,577
6 NOT APPLICABLE 9,713 17,816,329
9 NOT STATED 17 24,807
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who are aware of the costs for individual services (such as doctor visits, x-rays,

laboratory tests or hospital stays)
Health Care Services: H_Q26 Position: 1240 Lengthl
Overall how would you rate health care in Canada?
FREQ WTD

1 EXCELLENT 4,512 8,458,964
2 GOOD 6,016 9,678,697
3 FAIR 1,173 1,900,107
4 POOR 261 380,993
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 65 129,331

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_Q27 Position: 1241 Lengthl

How would you rate the health care system in your province?

FREQ WTD

1 EXCELLENT 4,150 7,952,773
2 GOOD 6,020 9,716,822
3 FAIR 1,458 2,302,816
4 POOR 364 517,351
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 35 58,331
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q28 Position: 1242 Lengthl

How would you rate the quality of health care that you personally have received in the past 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 EXCELLENT 4,640 8,566,341
2 GOOD 4,790 7,514,942
3 FAIR 658 1,052,525
4 POOR 150 258,457
5 DIDN'T RECEIVED ANY HEALTH CARE IN PAST 12 MONTH&81 3,143,754
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 8 12,074
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q29A Position: 1243 Lengthl

What do you think are the main strengths of Canada's health care systems...NO COST?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 7,089 11,922,949
2 NO 4,610 8,122,160
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 178 280,894
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 150 222,089

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 197

Health Care Services: H_Q29B Position: 1244 Lengthl

What do you think are the main strengths of Canada's health care systems...ACCESS(URBAN\RURAL)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,297 7,896,696
2 NO 7,402 12,148,414
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 178 280,894
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 150 222,089
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q29C Position: 1245 Lengthl

What do you think are the main strengths of Canada's health care systems...QUALITY OF CARE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,349 7,933,332
2 NO 7,350 12,111,778
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 178 280,894
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 150 222,089
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q29D Position: 1246 Lengthl

What do you think are the main strengths of Canada's health care systems...UNIVERSALITY
(AVAILABLE TO RICH AND POOR)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,712 11,549,375
2 NO 4,987 8,495,735
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 178 280,894
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 150 222,089

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_Q29E Position: 1247 Lengthl

What do you think are the main strengths of Canada's health care systems...PORTABILITY
(AVAILABLE WHEN VISITING ANOTHER PROVINCE)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2,570 4,343,341
2 NO 9,129 15,701,769
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 178 280,894
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 150 222,089
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q29F Position: 1248 Lengthl

What do you think are the main strengths of Canada's health care systems...FREE TO CHOOSE THE
DOCTOR AND LOCATION OF TREATMENT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,575 8,154,543
2 NO 7,124 11,890,567
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 178 280,894
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 150 222,089
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q29G Position: 1249 Lengthl

What do you think are the main strengths of Canada's health care systems...RANGE OF SERVICES
AVAILABLE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,111 5,801,734
2 NO 8,588 14,243,376
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 178 280,894
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 150 222,089

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more




NATIONAL POPULATION HEALTH SURVEY SUPPLEMENTS

January 24, 1997 Page 199

Health Care Services: H Q29H Position: 1250 Lengthl

What do you think are the main strengths of Canada's health care systems...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 444 846,547
2 NO 11,255 19,198,563
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 178 280,894
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 150 222,089
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q30A Position: 1251 Lengthl

What do you think are the main weaknesses of Canada's health care systems...TOO LONG BETWEEN
THE CALL AND APPOINTMENT OR VISIT?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 3,256 6,095,192
2 NO 7,066 11,737,885
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,551 2,434,341
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 154 280,674
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q30B Position: 1252 Lengthl

What do you think are the main weaknesses of Canada's health care systems...QUALITY OF CARE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 924 1,598,211
2 NO 9,398 16,234,865
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,551 2,434,341
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 154 280,674

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_Q30C Position: 1253 Lengthl

What do you think are the main weaknesses of Canada's health care systems...LACK OF AVAILABLE
SERVICES?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,624 2,614,695
2 NO 8,698 15,218,382
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,551 2,434,341
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 154 280,674
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q30D Position: 1254 Lengthl

What do you think are the main weaknesses of Canada's health care systems...COST OF SYSTEM?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 2,093 3,854,690
2 NO 8,229 13,978,387
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,551 2,434,341
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 154 280,674
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q30E Position: 1255 Lengthl

What do you think are the main weaknesses of Canada's health care systems...LACK OF
TECHNOLOGY/EQUIPMENT/TESTS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,024 1,589,534
2 NO 9,298 16,243,543
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,551 2,434,341
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 154 280,674

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_Q30F Position: 1256 Lengthl

What do you think are the main weaknesses of Canada's health care systems...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,798 3,164,227
2 NO 8,524 14,668,850
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,551 2,434,341
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 154 280,674
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more

Health Care Services: H_Q30G Position: 1257 Lengthl

What do you think are the main weaknesses of Canada's health care systems...THE MISUSE/ABUSE?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 6,293 10,963,739
2 NO 4,029 6,869,338
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 1,551 2,434,341
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 154 280,674
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
Health Care Services: H Q31 Position: 1258 Lengthl
Do you think there is misuse in Canada's health care systems?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 10,595 18,146,102
2 NO 1,277 2,108,799
6 NOT APPLICABLE 1,373 3,400,510
9 NOT STATED 155 293,191

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more
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Health Care Services: H_Q32A Position: 1259 Lengthl

In which areas do you think there is misuse...NUMBER OF DOCTOR'S VISITS FOR MINOR
AILMENTS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 8,666 14,652,215
2 NO 1,854 3,360,851
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 230 426,227
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems

Health Care Services: H_Q32B Position: 1260 Lengthl

In which areas do you think there is misuse... NUMBER OF DIAGNOSTC TESTS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,934 3,470,352
2 NO 8,586 14,542,714
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 230 426,227
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems

Health Care Services: H_Q32C Position: 1261 Lengthl

In which areas do you think there is misuse...NUMBER OF DRUGS PRESCRIBED?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 4,454 7,456,389
2 NO 6,066 10,556,677
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 230 426,227

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems
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Health Care Services: H_ Q32D Position: 1262 Lengthl

In which areas do you think there is misuse...HOSPITALIZATIONS INSTEAD OF OUT-PATIENT OR
HOMECARE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,549 2,714,789
2 NO 8,971 15,298,278
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 230 426,227
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems

Health Care Services: H_Q32E Position: 1263 Lengthl

In which areas do you think there is misuse... LENGTH OF STAY IN HOSPITAL?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 798 1,338,114
2 NO 9,722 16,674,952
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 230 426,227
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems
Health Care Services: H_Q32F Position: 1264 Lengthl
In which areas do you think there is misuse...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,815 3,651,927
2 NO 8,705 14,361,139
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 230 426,227

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems
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Health Care Services: H Q33A Position: 1265 Lengthl

Who do you think should be responsible for reducing or stopping the misuse...INDIVIDUAL
CANADIANS USING THE SERVICE?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 6,376 10,720,341
2 NO 4,108 7,246,719
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 266 472,233
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems

Health Care Services: H_Q33B Position: 1266 Lengthl

Who do you think should be responsible for reducing or stopping the misuse...DOCTORS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 4,636 7,755,912
2 NO 5,848 10,211,148
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 266 472,233
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems

Health Care Services: H_Q33C Position: 1267 Lengthl

Who do you think should be responsible for reducing or stopping the misuse... MEDICAL
ASSOCIATIONS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,977 3,565,261
2 NO 8,507 14,401,799
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 266 472,233

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems
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Health Care Services: H_ Q33D Position: 1268 Lengthl

Who do you think should be responsible for reducing or stopping the misuse...HOSPITALS?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 1,592 2,939,915
2 NO 8,892 15,027,145
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 266 472,233
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems

Health Care Services: H_Q33E Position: 1269 Lengthl

Who do you think should be responsible for reducing or stopping the misuse...GOVERNMENTS
(LOCAL/MUNICIPAL, PROVINCIAL, FEDERAL)?

FREQ WTD

1 YES 5,380 9,884,698
2 NO 5,104 8,082,362
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 266 472,233
Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems

Health Care Services: H_Q33F Position: 1270 Lengthl

Who do you think should be responsible for reducing or stopping the misuse...OTHER (SPECIFY)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 436 761,435
2 NO 10,048 17,205,625
3 NONE OF THE ABOVE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,650 5,509,309
9 NOT STATED 266 472,233

Coverage: Respondents aged 20 or more, who believe there is misuse in Canada's health care systems
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Smoking: CHLT12 Position: 1271 Length: 1
Any children less than 12 years of age (birth, step, adopted or foster children)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,806 5,595,052
2 NO 10,594 18,353,551
Coverage: All respondents
Smoking: CHLTO06 Position: 1272 Length: 1
Any children less than 6 years of age (birth, step adopted or foster children)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,833 3,568,630
2 NO 11,567 20,379,973
Coverage: All respondents
Nutrition: BCHLTO05 Position: 1273 Length: 1
Number of birth children less than 5 years of age
Allowed Min: 0 Allowed Max: 3

FREQ WTD
0 NO BIRTH CHILDREN 11,827 20,898,131
1 1 BIRTH CHILD AGE <5 1,143 2,233,690
2 2 BIRTH CHILDREN AGE <5 379 731,523
3 3 OR MORE BIRTH CHILDREN AGE <5 51 85,259

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: TCHLT13 Position: 1274 Length: 1
Number of children less than 13 years of age (birth, step, adopted or foster children)
Allowed Min: 0 Allowed Max: 4

FREQ WTD
0 NO CHILDREN AGE < 13 10,449 18,065,436
1 1 CHILD AGE < 13 1,304 2,629,781
2 2 CHILDREN AGE < 13 1,162 2,336,717
3 3 CHILDREN AGE < 13 405 791,320
4 4 OR MORE CHILDREN AGE < 13 80 125,349
Coverage: All respondents
Variable: WT7 Position: 1275 Length: 8

Sampling weight for selected person - (2 embedded decimal places)

Coverage: All respondents




